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OWNER / DEVELOPER:
1ONE DEVELOPMENT GROUP
JOHN ATALA AND ANTHONY VALENTI, OWNERS
497 N SANTA CRUZ AVE, LOS GATOS, CA 95030
E-MAIL:  JOHN.ATALA@GMAIL.COM ,

ANTJAMESV@GMAIL.COM
PHONE:  408-600-8264 (JOHN)

ARCHITECT:
ROBIN MCCARTHY, AIA, CGBP
ARCHITECT CA. LIC. C29767
1155  MERIDIAN AVE., SUITE 210
SAN JOSE, CA  95125
(408) 859-8723
EMAIL:  robin@archstudioinc.com

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
DAVID FOX LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE
(408) 761-0212

ARBORIST:
KATHERINE NAEGELE, CONSULTING ARBORIST
AESCULUS ARBORICULTURAL
CONSULTING, LLC.
(650) 209-0631

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
STEVEN J. COX, #48940
PARKER - RESNICK STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING
1927  PONTIUS AVENUE, LOS ANGELES CA 90025
TEL 310 478 8372

PROJECT ADDRESS & ZONING:
ADDRESS: 16484 S. KENNEDY ROAD , LOS GATOS, CA 95030
                     PARCEL 2
APN#:  532-20-012
ZONING: HR-1

NET LOT AREA: 34,883 SQ. FT. (.801 ACRES)
GROSS LOT AREA:  46,673 SQ. FT. (1.072 ACRES)
AVERAGE LOT SLOPE: 17.63%

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW RESIDENCE WITH A 3-CAR ATTACHED
PARKING GARAGE, COVERED PATIOS, LANDSCAPE, AND
HARDSCAPE.
OTHER INFO.:
FIRE SPRINKLERS REQUIRED: YES
FLOOD ZONE: NO
HISTORIC: NO
DEFERRED SUBMITTALS:  FIRE SPRINKLERS

NOTE: A SEPARATE BUILDING IS REQUIRED FOR THE PV SYSTEM
THAT IS REQUIRED BY THE ENERGY CALCULATIONS COMPLIANCE
MODELING.  THE SEPARATE PV SYSTEM PERMIT MUST BE FINALED
PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.

ZONING REQUIREMENTS:

SETBACKS FOR MAIN RESIDENCE:
FRONT: 30 FT.
SIDES:   20 FT.
REAR: 25 FT.

MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA RATIO (F.A.R.):
6,000 SQ. FT. INCLUDING GARAGES EXCEEDING 400 SQ. FT.
JADU MAX. 500 SQ. FT. / TOTAL ADU ON PROPERTY 1,200 SQ. FT.

MAXIMUM HEIGHT:  25 FT. FOR MAIN RESIDENCE, 15 FT. FOR
SECONDARY DWELLING UNIT OR STRUCTURE

BUILDING CODE INFORMATION :
OCCUPANCY TYPE: R-3 / U
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B
STORIES: TWO-STORY 
TOTAL NEW FLOOR AREA: 5,975  (SQ. FT.)

FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS:

MAIN FLOOR AREA:    3,110 SQ. FT.
UPPER FLOOR AREA:    2,355
TOTAL:   5,465 SQ. FT.

GARAGE AREA:         910
TOTAL:   6,375 SQ. FT.

GARAGE REDUCTION:      (400 SQ. FT.)
FLOOR AREA MAX. NET:   5,975 SQ. FT.

NOTE:
THIS RESIDENCE WILL COMPLY WITH THE TOWN’S ALL ELECTRIC
APPLIANCE, ELECTRIC VEHICLE AND ENERGY STORAGE SYSTEM
REQUIREMENTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH TOWN CODE SECTION
6.70.020 AND 6.120.020.

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER:
C2EARTH, INC.
750 CAMDEN AVENUE, SUITE A
CAMPBELL, CA  95008
PH. (408) 866-5436
EMAIN:  C2@C2EARTH.COM

CIVIL ENGINEER &
LAND SURVEYOR:
VELIMIR SULIĆ
SENIOR PROJECT MANAGER
PEOPLES ASSOCIATES
1150 CAMPBELL AVENUE
SAN JOSE, CA 95126
office: (408) 520-2552
cell: (408) 966-0165

ENERGY CONSULTANT:
ALLIANCE 24 TITLE ENERGY
CONSULTING
JAM HEZAR J.D., LEED - AP
325 BERRY STREET, SUITE 624
SAN FRANCISCO, CA  94158
PH: (530) 902-4387
EMAIL: a24t@att.net

S H E E T    I N D E XP R O J E C T   D A T AP R O J E C T
D I R E C T O R Y

ARCHITECTURAL
CS-1 COVER SHEET
ARB-1 ARBORIST RECOMMENDATIONS
ARB-2 ARBORIST RECOMMENDATIONS
ARB-3 ARBORIST RECOMMENDATIONS
ARB-4 ARBORIST RECOMMENDATIONS
ARB-5 ARBORIST RECOMMENDATIONS
A1-0  PROPOSED OVERALL SITE PLAN
A1-1   PROPOSED ENLARGED SITE PLAN
A1-2  NEIGHBORHOOD AREA PLAN
A1-3  STREETSCAPE ILLUSTRATIONS
A1-4  SHADOW STUDY DIAGRAM
A1-5  SHADOW STUDY DIAGRAM
A1-6  SHADOW STUDY DIAGRAM
A1-7  SHADOW STUDY DIAGRAM
A1-8  SHADOW STUDY DIAGRAM
A1-9  SHADOW STUDY DIAGRAM
A3-1   PROPOSED MAIN FLOOR PLAN
A3-2  PROPOSED UPPER FLOOR PLAN
A3-3  SCHEDULES
A4-1  PROPOSED ROOF PLAN
A5-1  PROPOSED EXTERIOR  ELEVATIONS
A5-2  PROPOSED EXTERIOR  ELEVATIONS
A5-3  DESIGN REVIEW COMPLIANCE
A5-4  PROPOSED EXTERIOR PERSPECTIVES
A6-1  BUILDING SECTIONS
A6-2  BUILDING SECTIONS
A7-1  ELEC., MECH., PLUMPING PLAN - MAIN FLOOR
A7-2  ELEC., MECH., PLUMPING PLAN - UPPER FLOOR
A8-1   ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS
A8-2   ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS
A8-3   ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS

SURVEY
T-1 TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY

CIVIL :
C-1 TITLE SHEET
C-2 EXISTING CONDITIONS & DEMOLITION PLAN
C-3 SITE PLAN
C-4 GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN
C-5 UTILITY PLAN - PARCEL
C-6 DETAILS & SECTIONS
C-7 EROSION CONTROL PLAN & TREE

PROTECTION DETAILS
C-8 CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT PLAN

LANDSCAPE :
L1.0 LOT 1 -  AND LOT 2 OVERALL SITE PLAN
L1.2    LOT 2 -  PRELIMINARY LANDSCAPE PLAN
L2.0    SECTIONS
L3.0    TREE PLAN
L3.2    LOT 2 -  TREE TABLES
L4.1    LOT 2 -  PLANTING PLAN

(N) FULL-HEIGHT WALL

(N) PARTIAL HEIGHT WALL

(E) WALL TO REMAIN

(E) WALL TO BE REMOVED

SHEAR WALL

DOOR SYMBOL, SEE SCHEDULE

WINDOW SYMBOL AND SKYLIGHT
SYMBOL, SEE SCHEDULE

DETAIL NUMBER
SHEET NUMBER

SECTION LETTER
SHEET NUMBER

SPECIFIC OR KEY NOTE

ROOM NAME
ROOM FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION
ROOM FINISH FLOORING

INTERIOR ELEVATION
IDENTIFICATION

REVISION

CENTER LINE

DATUM LINE

1

2

A
A2

9
A2

X

OFFICE
EL. + X'-X"
CARPET

1
2

4
3

1

LC

V I C I N I T Y   M A P

ADDRESS

L E G E N D

1. ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, STRUCTURAL STEEL
FRAMING AND  SUB-CONTRACTORS SHALL ACT IN DESIGN
/ BUILD CAPACITY.  THEY SHALL PROVIDE, SEPARATELY,
ANY DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS OR INFORMATION
REQUIRED BY BUILDING DEPARTMENTS.

2. ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN CONFORMANCE WITH
ALL LOCAL, COUNTY, STATE AND FEDERAL CODES, LOCAL
ORDINANCES AND REGULATIONS APPLICABLE AS
FOLLOWS:

CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE, 2022 EDITION (CBC)
CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE, 2022 EDITION
CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE, 2022 EDITION
CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE, 2022 EDITION
CALIFORNIA EXISTING BUILDING CODE 2022 EDITION
CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE 2022 EDITION
INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE 2022 EDITION
CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE, 2022 EDITION
CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS, (CALGREEN) 2022
EDITION
2022 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE, PART 6, TITLE 24

G E N E R A L   N O T E S   &   C E R T I F I C A T I O N S

F R O N T   S T R E E T   V I E W   R E N D E R I N G

S P E C I A L   N O T E S
3. STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SHALL FIELD INSPECT FOUNDATION

FOOTINGS AND WALLS PRIOR TO CONCRETE POUR AND ALL
SHEAR WALLS, HOLD-DOWNS AND FRAMING.

4. ALL TELEPHONE, ELECTRIC WIRES, AND OTHER SUCH SERVICE
FACILITIES TO NEW CONSTRUCTION SHALL MEET CITY
REQUIREMENTS.

5. ANY OMISSION, CONFLICT, OR AMBIGUITY FOUND IN THESE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE
ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE
WORK.

6. ALL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE LISTED BY THE APPROVED LISTING
AGENCY AND INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER
SPECIFICATIONS.

7. "HERS" VERIFICATION REQUIRED FOR THE HVAC HEATING &
COOLING, DISTRIBUTION, AND FAN SYSTEMS.  PROVIDE
EVIDENCE OF 3RD PARTY VERIFICATION (HERS) TO BUILDING
INSPECTOR PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION.

1. PROVIDE THE HOMEOWNER WITH A LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE
THAT INCLUDES A LIST OF LEMAPS INSTALLED IN THE
LUMINAIRES.

2. THE COMPLETED CF2R-LTG-01-E FORM MUST BE PROVIDED
TO THE CITY BUILDING INSPECTOR PRIOR TO FINAL
INSPECTION.

3. ALL ADHESIVES, SEALANTS, CAULKS, PAINTS COATINGS,
AND AEROSOL PAINT CONTAINERS MUST REMAIN ON THE
SITE FOR FIELD VERIFICATION BY THE BUILDING INSPECTOR

4. PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION, A LETTER SIGNED BY THE
GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR THE OWNER/BUILDER MUST BE
PROVIDED TO THE CITY BUILDING OFFICIAL CERTIFYING
THAT ALL ADHESIVES, SEALANTS, CAULKS, PAINTS,
COATINGS AEROSOL PAINTS AND AEROSOL COATINGS,
CARPET SYSTEMS RESILIENT FLOORING SYSTEMS AND
COMPOSITE WOOD PRODUCTS INSTALLED ONT HIS
PROJECT ARE WITHIN THE EMISSION LIMITS SPECIFIED IN
CGBSC SECTION 4.504.

1. PER A CONDITION OF THE LOT LINE ADJUSTMENT APPROVAL, THE
EXISTING STRUCTURES MUST BE DEMOLISHED PRIOR TO THE
RECORDATION OF THE LOT LINE ADJUSTMENT.

2. AN APPLICATION FOR ARCHITECTURAL AND SITE APPROVAL AND
BUILDING PERMIT FOR THE NEW RESIDENCE MUST BE OBTAINED PRIOR
TO DEMOLITION OF EXISTING STRUCTURES ON LOT.

3. ALL GRADING SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION REPORT PREPARED FOR THIS SITE BY:
C2EARTH, INC.

4. SEE ARBORIST REPORT BY AESCULUS ARBORICULTURAL CONSULTING
ON 9/1/2021.
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S I T E   P L A N   G E N E R A L   N O T E S :
1.  CALL BEFORE YOU DIG!  CONTACT UNDERGROUND SERVICE
ALERT (USA) AT 1-800-227-2600 AT LEAST 2 WORKING DAYS BEFORE
EXCAVATING.

2.  BEFORE ANY EXCAVATION, COORDINATE LOCATION OF ALL
EXISTING SITE UTILITIES.

3.  EXCAVATION, FILLS, AND UTILITIES FOR ALL BUILDINGS OR
STRUCTURES SHALL BE SO CONSTRUCTED OR PROTECTED THAT THEY
DO NOT ENDANGER LIFE OR PROPERTY.

4.  CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL EXISTING TREES TO REMAIN
DURING EXCAVATION AND CONSTRUCTION, U.O.N.

5.  FOR ALL FINISH GRADES, SEE GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLANS
PREPARED BY CIVIL ENGINEER.

6.  FOR ALL EXTERIOR HARD SURFACES, SEE GRADING AND
DRAINAGE PLANS PREPARED BY CIVIL ENGINEER.

7.  LOT GRADING SHALL CONFORM AT THE PROPERTY LINES AND
SHALL NOT SLOPE TOWARD PROPERTY LINES IN A MANNER WHICH
WOULD CAUSE STORM WATER TO FLOW ONTO NEIGHBORING
PROPERTY.  HISTORIC DRAINAGE PATTERNS SHALL NOT BE ALTERED
IN A MANNER TO CAUSE DRAINAGE PROBLEMS TO NEIGHBORING
PROPERTY.

8.  FOR ALL NEW RAINWATER DOWNSPOUTS, SEE GRADING AND
DRAINAGE PLANS PREPARED BY CIVIL ENGINEER.

9.  IMPLEMENTATION OF "BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES" SHALL
BE USED TO PROTECT STORM QUALITY AND PREVENT POLLUTANTS
ENTERING THE PUBLIC STORM DRAIN.  FAILURE TO IMPLEMENT AND
COMPLY WITH THE APPROVED CONSTRUCTION "BEST
MANAGEMENT PRACTICES" WILL RESULT IN THE ISSUANCE OF
CORRECTION NOTICES, CITATIONS, OR STOP ORDERS.

10.  PROVIDE EXPANSION AND CONTROL JOINTS IN ALL EXTERIOR
CONCRETE SLABS.  SPACING OF JOINTS SHALL BE PER INDUSTRY
STANDARDS.

11.  TRENCHES SHALL BE LOCATED OUTSIDE OF THE DRIP LINES OF
EXISTING TREES IN ORDER TO MINIMIZE NEGATIVE IMPACTS.

12.  SEE COVER SHEET, FLOOR PLAN, AND BEST PRACTICES
MANAGEMENT SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL PROJECT INFORMATION.

13.  NATURAL GRADE AND VEGETATION SHALL BE RETAINED TO THE
MAXIMUM EXTENT PRACTICABLE.

14.  SEE SOILS REPORT PREPARED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

15.  THE BUILDING SHALL HAVE THE ADDRESS AND BUILDING
NUMBER IN SUCH A POSITION AS TO BE PLAINLY VISIBLE AND
LEGIBLE FROM THE STREET FRONTING THE PROPERTY AS REQUIRED BY
CBC.

16.  THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
OBTAINING AND PAYING FOR AN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FOR
ALL WORK PERFORMED IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY.

17.  ALL CONSTRUCTION AND RELATED ACTIVITIES SHALL BE
ALLOWED ONLY DURING THE HOURS OR 8:00AM TO 5:00PM
MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY, AND 10:00AM TO 5:00PM ON
SATURDAY. NO CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY OR RELATED ACTIVITIES
SHALL BE ALLOWED OUTSIDE OF THE AFOREMENTIONED HOURS OR
ON SUNDAYS AND THE FOLLOWING HOLIDAYS: NEW YEARS DAY,
4TH OF JULY, LABOR DAY, THANKSGIVING AND CHRISTMAS DAY.

NOTE:  SEE CIVIL ENGINEERING DRAWINGS
& LANDSCAPE PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL

INFORMATION.

L A N D S C A P E   G E N E R A L   N O T E S :
LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION:

1.  ALL LANDSCAPED AREAS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A
PERMANENT IRRIGATION SYSTEM FOR ALL USES. IRRIGATION
SYSTEMS SHALL BE DESIGNED AND MAINTAINED TO PREVENT WATER
WASTE (E.G. RUNOFF OR OVER-SPRAY). IRRIGATION CONTROLLERS
SHALL BE CAPABLE OF MULTIPLE PROGRAMMING AND
INCORPORATE SENSORS TO OVERRIDE THE CALL FOR WATER
DURING RAIN OR IF THE SOIL IS STILL MOIST. IRRIGATION
CONTROLLERS AND BACK-FLOW DEVICES SHALL BE SCREENED
FROM PUBLIC VIEW. IRRIGATION SHALL ONLY OCCUR BETWEEN 8
P.M. AND 10 A.M.

PLANTING, SOIL MANAGEMENT AND WATER FEATURES:

1.  PLANT SELECTION AND INSTALLATION MUST BE DONE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ACCEPTED HORTICULTURAL INDUSTRY
PRACTICES. SEE LANDSCAPING PLANS.

3.  TALL FESCUE OR SIMILAR TURF REQUIRING LESS WATER MUST
BE USED FOR TURF TURF MUST NOT BE PLANTED ON SLOPES GREATER
THAN 10%.
4.  A MINIMUM 2-IN. LAYER OF MULCH SHALL BE APPLIED ON ALL
EXPOSED SOIL.
5.  SOIL AMENDMENTS (I.E. USE OF COMPOST) AND STRUCTURED
SOIL SHALL BE INCORPORATED BASED ON WHAT IS APPROPRIATE
FOR SELECTED PLANTS.
6.  WATER FEATURES (I.E. FOUNTAINS) MUST HAVE A RECIRCULATING
WATER SYSTEM AND USE RECYCLED WATER IF AVAILABLE. COVERS
ARE STRONGLY RECOMMENDED FOR POOLS AND SPAS.

SITE DRAINAGE:
1.  SITE DRAINAGE SHALL NOT BE DIRECTED ACROSS ANY PROPERTY
LINES.

PLANT MATERIAL:
 1.  SEE LANDSCAPE PLANS.
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1 6 4 8 4
S.  K E N N E D Y   R O A D

P A R C E L   1

1 6 4 8 4
S.  K E N N E D Y   R O A D

P A R C E L   2
1 6 5 0 0

S.  K E N N E D Y   R O A D

S T R E E T S C A P E
1/8" = 1'-0"
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COATS

DINING CABINET

MW
DRWR.

48" RANGE

BREAKFAST NOOK

KITCHEN

FAMILY ROOM

OFFICEDINING ROOM

MUD
ROOM

BATH
1

BEDROOM 1

PWDR.
RM.

PANTRY

FRONT
COVERED

PORCH

3-CAR GARAGE

COVERED PATIO

D/W

FOYER

COVERED PATIO

WALK-IN CLOSET

10 FT. FLAT CLG.

10 FT. FLAT CLG.

10 FT. FLAT CLG.

10 FT. FLAT CLG.

10 FT. FLAT CLG.

10 FT. FLAT CLG.

10 FT. FLAT CLG.

10 FT. FLAT CLG.

10 FT. FLAT CLG.

WINE
REF.
FRZ.

COL.
REF.

COL. 10 FT.
FLAT
CLG.

TWO-WAY
FIREPLACE

TWO-WAY
FIREPLACE

BE
N

C
H 

&
 H

O
O

KS

CLOSET

IT ROOM

SEE-THRU
FIREPLACE

OPEN PATIO

STACK
WASH/

DRY

STORAGE

3'-93
4"

15'-11"10'-0"25'-83
4"3'-0"

16'-6" COVERED PATIO

12'-33
4" O.C.

51'-73
4"

53
'-0

1 4"

21
'-0

1 2"
 O

.C
.

6'-0" 4'-33
4"

MAIN FLOOR AREA:  3,110 SQ. FT.
UPPER FLOOR AREA:  2,355
TOTAL: 5,465 SQ. FT.

GARAGE AREA:    910
TOTAL: 6,375 SQ. FT.

GARAGE REDUCTION:    (400 SQ. FT.)
FLOOR AREA MAX. NET: 5,975 SQ. FT.

2'-6" 2'-6"

DN

1 2

3

4

5

6

7

8
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1314151617

18
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202122
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T.G.
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K HALL
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M N
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Q

R

S

T

U

V

W

X Y Z

TEMP.
GLASS

TEMP.
GLASS

TEMP.
GLASS

TEMP.
GLASS

TEMP.
GLASS

4'-61
4" 16'-81

4" 4'-61
4" 9'-31

4" 6'-73
4"

3'-0"

3'-0"

15
'-0

1 2"

1'
-7

3 4"

10
'-6

3 4"

5'
-2

1 2"
5'

-4
1 4"

7'
-6

1 4"

0'
-1

1"

8'
-0

3 4"
8'

-6
1 4"

8'
-0

3 4"
7'

-7
1 2"

7'
-7

1 2"
7'

-6
1 4"

3'-51
2" 3'-51

2"

3'-51
2" 4'-11

2"

4'-01
2"3'-111

2"

38'-1"

4'-81
2" 4'-81

2" 4'-71
2" 4'-71

2" 4'-83
4" 4'-83

4"

7'-01
2"6'-0"6'-0"6'-0"6'-0"3'-111

4"3'-11
4"4'-0"4'-51

2"3'-6"3'-91
2"6'-71

2"6'-71
2"2'-9"3'-01

2"9'-101
4"7'-6"7'-83

4"8'-81
2"7'-83

4"

0'
-9

1 2"

7'
-1

13 4"
7'

-1
13 4"

1'
-2

"

1'-2"

1'-6"

10
'-4

"
10

'-1
1"

7'-83
4" 8'-31

4"

7'
-9

3 4"
6'

-3
3 4"

37
'-0

3 4"

GARAGE TO BE SEPARATED
FROM DWELLING AND JDU
BY MEANS OF MIN 1/2 INCH
GYP. BD. APPLIED TO GARAGE
 SIDE. R302.6 & TABLE R302.6

GARAGE TO BE SEPARATED
FROM DWELLING AT CEILING
BY 58" TYPE X GYP. BD.
CRC TABLE R302.6

GARAGE DOOR TO BE SOLID
WOOD 1-3/8" THK. MIN. OR
20-MIN. RATED AND SELF-
CLOSING OR LATCHING.
 R302.5.1

GARAGE SURFACE
TO BE CONCRETE. R309.1

23
'-0

" I
N

TE
RI

O
R 

C
LE

A
RA

N
C

E

37'-2" INTERIOR CLEARANCE

NEW 2X6 1-HOUR FIRE-RATED ASSEMBLY

NEW 2X4 WALL

NEW 2X6 GARAGE FIRE SEPARATION WALL

NEW 2X6 INTERIOR WALL

NEW 2X6 FIRE SEPARATION WALL

A

A6-1

A

A6-1

A
6-

2

C A
6-

2

D A
6-

2

D A
6-

2

C

B

A6-1

B

A6-1

CRAWL SPACE VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

FOUNDATION CRAWL SPACE AREA

VENTILATION REQUIRED @ 1/1500 SQ. FT.

  3,110 SQ. FT.

  2.07 SQ. FT. OR
298.56 SQ. IN.

CRAWL SPACE VENTILATION PROVIDED

PROVIDE 6"X 14", 28-GA. GALVANIZED
STEEL VENTS W/ 14" GALV. MESH SIZE, MAX.
WUI COMPLIANT 6” X 14” FOUNDATION
VENT MODEL # FV2011-F EACH VENT
PROVIDES 23.4 S.I. NFVA.
WUI COMPLIANT AND MEETS
CH. 7A BUILDING CODE

 13 TOTAL

304.20 SQ. IN.TOTAL VENTILATION PROVIDED

(18) RISERS
@ 7-3/8"

11" TREADS
VIF

4'
-6

"

4'-43
4"5'-31

2"5'-113
4"5'-31

2"

2'
-1

"

7'-41
4"

1'
-8

"

1'
-0

"

7'-71
4"5'-3"5'-5"

10
'-6

3 4"
1'

-3
"1

'-3
"

3'
-0

"

2'
-4

"
4'

-7
"

2'
-8

"
1'

-0
"

2'
-4

"
3'

-7
"

2'-9"

3'
-0

"
1'

-5
1 2"

1'
-5

1 2"
3'

-0
"

4'-2"

10
'-8

1 4"
2'

-3
1 2"

11
'-6

1 2"

18"X24" MIN.
CRAWL
ACCESS

5'
-0

"

1'
-0

"

2'
-0

"

5'
-4

"

11'-6"

SEE THRU
BUILT-IN CAB.

5'-9" 5'-9" 2'-0"

SEE THRU
BUILT-IN CAB.

2'
-8

"
1'

-0
"

8'-8"

14
'-4

1 2"

NOTE:  SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR LOCATIONS OF VENTS.

PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING:
1. "CLASS 1" VAPOR RETARDER MATERIAL (SUCH AS

VISQUEEN) AT GROUND OVER CRAWL SPACE.

COORDINATE VENTS WITH STRUCTURAL PLANS.

NOTE:   OPENINGS FOR CRAWLSPACE VENTILATION SHALL BE
LOCATED WITHIN 3'-0" OF CORNERS. VENTS SHALL NOT BE
PLACED IN CLOSE PROXIMITY OF HOLD-DOWNS OR BELOW
STRONG WALLS/HARDY FRAMES. COORDINATE VENT
LOCATIONS WITH ENGINEER AS REQUIRED.

NOTE: ELECTRIC FIREPLACES INSTALLED IN THE
TOWN OF LOS GATOS SHALL HAVE NO WOOD
BURNING COMPONENTS

NOTE: ELECTRIC
FIREPLACES INSTALLED
IN THE TOWN OF LOS
GATOS SHALL HAVE
NO WOOD BURNING
COMPONENTS

L E G E N D

400
AMP.
ELEC.
METER

P R O P O S E D   M A I N   F L O O R   P L A N

ALL DRAWINGS AND WRITTEN MATERIAL APPEARING
HEREIN CONSTITUTE ORIGINAL AND UNPUBLISHED
WORK OF ROBIN MCCARTHY ARCH STUDIO, INC.

AND MAY NOT BE DUPLICATED WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN CONSENT OF ROBIN MCCARTHY

SCALE:
3/16" = 1'-0"

A3-1
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DESIGN REVIEW PLAN SET01-16-26

PROPOSED
MAIN FLOOR

PLAN

DATE:
01-16-26

WILDFIRE URBAN INTERFACE, 2019 HIGH-FIRE
REQUIREMENTS (CRC SECTION R337):
UNDERFLOOR PROTECTION - 707A.7/R337.7
THE UNDERSIDE OF CANTILEVERED AND OVERHANGING APPENDAGES AND FLOOR PROJECTIONS
SHALL MAINTAIN THE IGNITION-RESISTANT INTEGRITY OF EXTERIOR WALLS OR SHALL BE ENCLOSED TO
GRADE.

707A.8 BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE ALL UNDERFLOOR AREAS ENCLOSED TO GRADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
704A.3, EXCEPT, WHERE THE UNDERSIDE OF ALL EXPOSED FLOORS, EXPOSED STRUCTURAL COLUMNS,
BEAMS AND SUPPORTING WALLS ARE
PROTECTED AS REQUIRED WITH IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIAL CONSTRUCTION OR BE HEAVY TIMBER*.
*HEAVY TIMBER – FOR THE PURPOSE OF THIS CHAPTER, HEAVY TIMBER SHALL BE SAWN LUMBER OR GLUE
LAMINATED WOOD WITH THE SMALLEST MINIMUM NOMINAL DIMENSION OF 4 INCHES. 702A/337.2

DECKING - 709A/R337.9
WHEN WITHIN 10 FEET OF THE PRIMARY STRUCTURE, THE CONSTRUCTION OF DECKING SURFACES, STAIR
TREADS AND RISERS AND LANDINGS OF DECKS, PORCHES AND BALCONIES SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE
OF THE FOLLOWING:
a) IGNITION RESISTANT,
b) FIRE RETARDANT TREATED WOOD,
c) NON-COMBUSTIBLE
d) ANY MATERIAL THAT COMPLIES WITH SFM 12-7A-4A

FLOOR PLAN NOTES:
1.  REVIEW PROJECT PLANS, SITE CONDITIONS, AND VERIFY SITE DIMENSIONS,
SETBACKS, AND SITE INFORMATION, CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL SHEETS (COA),
GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS AND GENERAL NOTES PRIOR TO BEGINNING
CONSTRUCTION.

2. TOWN RESIDENTIAL ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS: NEW RESIDENTIAL UNITS SHALL
BE DESIGNED WITH ADAPABILITY FEATURES FOR SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENCES PER TOWN
RESOLUTION 1994-61 AS FOLLOWS:

2.A.WOOD BACKING (2" X 8" MINIMUM) SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ALL BATHROOM
WALLS AT WATER CLOSETS, SHOWERS, AND BATHTUBS, LOCATED 34-INCHES
FROM THE FLOOR TO THE CENTER OF THE BACKING, SUITABLE FOR THE
INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS IF NEEDED IN THE FUTURE.

2.B. ALL PASSAGE DOORS SHALL BE AT LEAST 32 INCHES WIDE ON THE ACCESSIBLE
FLOOR LEVEL

2.C.THE PRIMARY ENTRANCE SHALL BE A 36-INCH WIDE DOOR WITH A 5' X 5'
LEVEL LANDING NO MORE THAN 1-INCH OUT OF PLANE WITH THE IMEDIATE
INTERIOR FLOOR LEVEL AND WITH AN 18-INCH CLEARANCE ON THE INTERIOR
STRIKE EDGE.

2.D.D. A DOOR BUZZER, BELL OR CHIME SHALL BE HARD-SIRED AT THE PRIMARY
ENTRANCE.
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DESIGN REVIEW PLAN SET01-16-26

PROPOSED
UPPER FLOOR

PLAN

DATE:
01-16-26

FLOOR PLAN NOTES:

1.  SEE GENERAL NOTES ON SHEET GN-1 FOR SPECIFIC CODE INFORMATION RELATED
TO THIS FLOOR PLAN.

2. SEE SHEETA3-1 FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES.



DOOR SCHEDULE

EXT. ENTRY DOOR

J

A

B

D

E

F

G

H

C

NO. LOCATION SIZE OPNG.THK. SPEC. NOTES REMARKS

7'-0" x  8'-0"

6'-0" x  8'-0"

I

EXT. S.C. W/
D.G., TEMP. GLASS

M A I N    F L O O R

INT. S.C.
TEMP. GLASS1-3/8"

OFFICE

FOYER

FAMILY ROOM

DINING ROOM

EXT. S.C. W/ D.G.;
TEMP. GLASS

DINING ROOM

K

4'-0" x 8'-0"

L

M

N

O

P

Q

R

-- 6'-0" x  8'-0"

3'-0" x  9'-0"

9'-0" x  9'-0"

BREAKFAST NOOK

16'-0" x  9'-0"

6'-0" x  9'-0"

INT. S.C..;PANELED3'-0" x  8'-0"1-3/8"PANTRY

HALL

POWDER ROOM 1-3/8" INT. S.C..;PANELED2'-6" x  8'-0"

STORAGE CLOSET 1-3/8" INT. S.C..;PANELED4'-0" x  8'-0"

FOYER --

2'-8" x  8'-0" INT. S.C..;PANELED1-3/8"BEDROOM 1

2'-6" x  8'-0"1-3/8"BR 1 WALK-IN CLOSET POCKET DOOR

9'-0" x  8'-0"BEDROOM 1

FRENCH DOORS

CASED OPENING

DINING ROOM 3'-0" x  9'-0" CASED OPENING

EXT. D.G.,
TEMP. GLASS

 SLIDING GLASS DOOR
SYSTEM

EXT. D.G.,
TEMP. GLASS

 SLIDING GLASS DOOR
SYSTEM

EXT. D.G.,
 TEMP. GLASS FRENCH DOORS

BREAKFAST NOOK EXT. D.G.,
TEMP. GLASS6'-0" x  9'-0"

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

3'-0" x  8'-0" CASED OPENING--

--

--

--

--

--

--

COAT CLOSET 1-3/8" INT. S.C..;PANELED4'-0" x  8'-0"

CASED OPENING--

INT. S.C..;PANELED

EXT. D.G.,
TEMP. GLASS

--

 SLIDING GLASS DOOR
SYSTEM--

S BATH 1 1-3/8" 2'-6" x  8'-0" INT. S.C..;PANELED

T IT ROOM 1-3/8" 2'-8" x  8'-0" INT. S.C..;PANELED

U MUD RM. CLOSET 1-3/8" 2'-6" x  8'-0" INT. S.C..;PANELED

V MUD ROOM 1-3/8" 2'-8" x  8'-0" INT. S.C., PANELED 20 MIN. FIRE-RATING SELF-
CLOSING, SELF-LATCHING

W

X

Y

GARAGE 1-3/4" 2'-8" x  8'-0" EXT. S.C.,
PAINT-GRADE

GARAGE 9'-0" x  10'-0" EXT. S.C. OVERHEAD GARAGE DOOR

GARAGE 9'-0" x  10'-0" EXT. S.C. OVERHEAD GARAGE DOOR

GARAGE 9'-0" x  10'-0" EXT. S.C. OVERHEAD GARAGE DOORZ

GENERAL NOTES:
1. ALL DOORS INCLUDING GARAGE DOOR SHALL COMPLY WITH THE WUI REQUIREMENTS CRC

SECTION R337; SEE GENERAL NOTES.
2. PRIOR TO ORDER, MODEL AND SIZE SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED AND CONFIRMED BY OWNER AND

ARCHITECT
3. ALL INTERIOR DOORS ARE PAINT-GRADE SOLID WOOD DOORS
4. HEADER HT. @ 8'-0", TYPICAL U.O.N. SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

5. GARAGE DOOR MUST COMPLY WITH CRC SECTION R337.8.
6. FOR THE EXTERIOR GARAGE VEHICULAR DOORS, WHEN VISIBLE GAPS EXCEED 1/8-INCH BETWEEN

DOORS AND DOOR OPENINGS AT THE BOTTOM, SIDES AND TOPS OF DOORS, SUCH GAPS SHALL BE
CONTROLLED BY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING METHODS:

6.1. WEATHER-STRIPPING LISTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TESTING CRITERIA OF CRC SECTION
R337.8.4.    PROVIDE  MANUFACTURER'S  SPECIFICATIONS  SHOWING COMPLIANCE  WITH
CRITERIA  AND  NOT  THE  MANUFACTURER  NAME  AND WEATHER-STRIPPING TYPE ON THE
PLANS. CRC SECTION R337.8.4, OPTION #1

6.2. DOOR OVERLAPS ONTO JAMBS AND HEADERS. CRC SECTION R337.8.4, OPTION #2
6.3. GARAGE DOOR JAMBS AND HEADERS COVERED WITH METAL FLASHING.  CRC SECTION

R337.8.4, OPTION #3

DOOR SCHEDULE

BEDROOM 4

J

A

B

D

E

F

G

H

C

NO. LOCATION SIZE OPNG.THK. SPEC. NOTES REMARKS

2'-8" x  8'-0"

2'-6" x  8'-0"

I

U P P E R    F L O O R

INT. S.C..;PANELED1-3/8"

BATH 4

BR 4 CLOSET

INT. S.C..;PANELED

GRAND CLOSET

K

INT. S.C..;PANELED

INT. S.C..;PANELED

L

M

N

O

P

Q

R

1-3/8"

1-3/8"

1-3/8"

1-3/8"

2'-6" x  8'-0"

WATER CLOSET 2'-6" x  8'-0"

2'-5" x  8'-0"1-3/8"BATH 3

INT. S.C..;PANELED2'-6" x  8'-0"1-3/8"BR 3 CLOSET

POCKET DOORINT. S.C..;PANELED2'-8" x 8'-0"1-3/8"

CLOSET 1-3/8" INT. S.C..;PANELED4'-0" x  8'-0"

CLOSET 1-3/8" INT. S.C..;PANELED

LINEN CLOSET

2'-6" x  8'-0" INT. S.C..;PANELED1-3/8"BATH 2

2'-6" x  8'-0"1-3/8"BR 2 CLOSET

2'-8" x  8'-0"1-3/8"BEDROOM 2

INT. S.C..;PANELED

GRAND BEDROOM 2'-8" x  8'-0"1-3/8" INT. S.C..;PANELED

INT. S.C..;PANELED2'-6" x  8'-0"

GRAND BATH 1-3/8" INT. S.C..;PANELED2'-6" x  8'-0"

GRAND BEDROOM 12'-0" x  8'-0" EXT. D.G.,
TEMP. GLASS

 SLIDING GLASS DOOR
SYSTEM

--

POCKET DOOR

BEDROOM 3

LAUNDRY 1-3/8" INT. S.C..;PANELED2'-8" x  8'-0"

SLIDING BI-PASS DOORS

SLIDING BI-PASS DOORS4'-0" x  8'-0"

1-3/8" INT. S.C..;PANELED2'-8" x  8'-0"

INT. S.C..;PANELED

INT. S.C..;PANELED

POCKET DOOR

GENERAL NOTES:
1. ALL DOORS INCLUDING GARAGE DOOR SHALL COMPLY WITH THE WUI REQUIREMENTS CRC

SECTION R337; SEE GENERAL NOTES.
2. PRIOR TO ORDER, MODEL AND SIZE SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED AND CONFIRMED BY OWNER AND

ARCHITECT
3. ALL INTERIOR DOORS ARE PAINT-GRADE SOLID WOOD DOORS
4. HEADER HT. @ 8'-0", TYPICAL U.O.N. SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

5. GARAGE DOOR MUST COMPLY WITH CRC SECTION R337.8.
6. FOR THE EXTERIOR GARAGE VEHICULAR DOORS, WHEN VISIBLE GAPS EXCEED 1/8-INCH BETWEEN

DOORS AND DOOR OPENINGS AT THE BOTTOM, SIDES AND TOPS OF DOORS, SUCH GAPS SHALL BE
CONTROLLED BY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING METHODS:

6.1. WEATHER-STRIPPING LISTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TESTING CRITERIA OF CRC SECTION
R337.8.4.    PROVIDE  MANUFACTURER'S  SPECIFICATIONS  SHOWING COMPLIANCE  WITH
CRITERIA  AND  NOT  THE  MANUFACTURER  NAME  AND WEATHER-STRIPPING TYPE ON THE
PLANS. CRC SECTION R337.8.4, OPTION #1

6.2. DOOR OVERLAPS ONTO JAMBS AND HEADERS. CRC SECTION R337.8.4, OPTION #2
6.3. GARAGE DOOR JAMBS AND HEADERS COVERED WITH METAL FLASHING.  CRC SECTION

R337.8.4, OPTION #3

WINDOW SCHEDULE

10

1

2

4

5

6

7

8

3

NO. SIZE OF OPENING TYPE

9

11

12

M A I N    F L O O R
EXT.

FRAME GLAZING SPEC. NOTES

D.G., LOW-E4;
TEMP. GLASS

5'-0" X 6'-0" DBL. CSMT.

5'-0" X 5'-6"

OXO CSMT.

3'-0" X 6'-0" CSMT.

2'-0" X 8'-0"

13

VINYL-CLADDBL. CSMT.

VINYL-CLAD

9'-0" X 6'-6" VINYL-CLAD

FIXED

VINYL-CLAD

VINYL-CLAD ENTRY DOOR SIDE-LITE

FIXED VINYL-CLAD11'-4" X 2'-0"

3'-0" X 5'-0" CSMT.

CSMT.

VINYL-CLAD

3'-0" X 6'-0" VINYL-CLAD

D.G., LOW-E4
TEMP. GL.

FIXED3'-6" X 7'-0" VINYL-CLAD

FIXED VINYL-CLAD2'-6" X 2'-6"

17

TRANSOM ABOVE ENTRY

D.G., LOW-E4;
TEMP. GLASS2'-0" X 8'-0" FIXED VINYL-CLAD ENTRY DOOR SIDE-LITE

CSMT.3'-0" X 6'-0" VINYL-CLAD

FIXED3'-6" X 7'-0" VINYL-CLAD

FIXED VINYL-CLAD

FIXED VINYL-CLAD

FIXED VINYL-CLAD2'-6" X 2'-6"

FIXED VINYL-CLAD2'-6" X 2'-6"

18 CSMT VINYL-CLAD2'-6" X 4'-0"

19

20 CSMT VINYL-CLAD2'-0" X 3'-0"

CSMT VINYL-CLAD2'-6" X 4'-0"

21 CSMT VINYL-CLAD2'-6" X 5'-6"

22 CSMT VINYL-CLAD2'-6" X 5'-6"

23 CSMT VINYL-CLAD8'-0" X 6'-6"

D.G., LOW-E4
TEMP. GL.

D.G., LOW-E4
TEMP. GL.

D.G., LOW-E4
TEMP. GL.

D.G., LOW-E4
TEMP. GL.

D.G., LOW-E4
TEMP. GL.

D.G., LOW-E4
TEMP. GL.

D.G., LOW-E4
TEMP. GL.

D.G., LOW-E4
TEMP. GL.

D.G., LOW-E4
TEMP. GL.

D.G., LOW-E4
TEMP. GL.

D.G., LOW-E4
TEMP. GL.

D.G., LOW-E4
TEMP. GL.

D.G., LOW-E4
TEMP. GL.

D.G., LOW-E4
TEMP. GL.

D.G., LOW-E4
TEMP. GL.

D.G., LOW-E4
TEMP. GL.

NOTE:
1. ALL GLAZING SHALL BE TEMPERED GLASS TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF WUI CRC SECTION R337.

SEE GENERAL NOTES.
2. PRIOR TO ORDER, MODEL AND SIZE SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED AND CONFIRMED BY OWNER AND

ARCHITECT
3. HEADER HT. @ 8'-0", TYPICAL U.O.N. SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

14

15

16

2'-6" X 2'-6"

2'-6" X 2'-6"

2'-6" X 2'-6"

FIXED VINYL-CLAD D.G., LOW-E4
TEMP. GL.

FIXED VINYL-CLAD D.G., LOW-E4
TEMP. GL.

FIXED VINYL-CLAD D.G., LOW-E4
TEMP. GL.

D.G., LOW-E4
TEMP. GL.

WINDOW SCHEDULE

10

1

2

4

5

6

7

8

3

NO. SIZE OF OPENING TYPE

9

11

12

U P P E R    F L O O R
EXT.

FRAME GLAZING SPEC. NOTES

2'-6" X 5'-6"

D.G., LOW-E4;
TEMP. GLASSFIXED

2'-0" X 3'-0" CSMT.

2'-6" X 5'-6"

13

VINYL-CLADCSMT.

14

6'-0" X 12'-0" VINYL-CLAD

CSMT

VINYL-CLAD

VINYL-CLAD

6'-0" X 1'-6" FIXED

FIXED

VINYL-CLAD

10'-0" X 4'-6" VINYL-CLAD

D.G., LOW-E4
TEMP. GL.

FIXED6'-0" X 1'-6" VINYL-CLAD

15

16

17

6'-0" X 6'-0" DBL. CSMT. VINYL-CLAD

DBL. CSMT.6'-0" X 6'-0" VINYL-CLAD

CSMT2'-6" X 4'-0" VINYL-CLAD

SLIDER VINYL-CLAD4'-0" X 2'-6"

CSMT VINYL-CLAD2'-6" X 4'-0"

DBL. CSMT VINYL-CLAD5'-0" X 5'-0"

18 CSMT VINYL-CLAD2'-6" X 5'-0"

19

20 CSMT VINYL-CLAD2'-6" X 4'-0"

CSMT VINYL-CLAD2'-6" X 5'-0"

21 FIXED VINYL-CLAD8'-0" X 5'-0"

22 CSMT VINYL-CLAD2'-6" X 5'-0"

2'-6" X 5'-6" VINYL-CLADCSMT.

2'-6" X 5'-6" CSMT VINYL-CLAD

EGRESS COMPLIANT

TRANSOM WINDOW

EGRESS COMPLIANT

TRANSOM WINDOW

D.G., LOW-E4;
TEMP. GLASSCSMT2'-6" X 4'-0" VINYL-CLAD

CSMT VINYL-CLAD2'-6" X 4'-0"

EGRESS COMPLIANT

NOTE:
1. ALL GLAZING SHALL BE TEMPERED GLASS TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF WUI CRC SECTION R337.

SEE GENERAL NOTES.
2. PRIOR TO ORDER, MODEL AND SIZE SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED AND CONFIRMED BY OWNER AND

ARCHITECT
3. HEADER HT. @ 8'-0", TYPICAL U.O.N. SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

D.G., LOW-E4
TEMP. GL.

D.G., LOW-E4
TEMP. GL.

D.G., LOW-E4
TEMP. GL.

D.G., LOW-E4
TEMP. GL.

D.G., LOW-E4
TEMP. GL.

D.G., LOW-E4
TEMP. GL.

D.G., LOW-E4
TEMP. GL.

D.G., LOW-E4
TEMP. GL.

D.G., LOW-E4
TEMP. GL.

D.G., LOW-E4
TEMP. GL.

D.G., LOW-E4
TEMP. GL.

D.G., LOW-E4
TEMP. GL.

D.G., LOW-E4
TEMP. GL.

D.G., LOW-E4
TEMP. GL.

D.G., LOW-E4
TEMP. GL.

D.G., LOW-E4
TEMP. GL.

D.G., LOW-E4
TEMP. GL.

D.G., LOW-E4
TEMP. GL.

D.G., LOW-E4
TEMP. GL.
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SCALE:
1/4" = 1'-0"

A3-3
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DESIGN REVIEW PLAN SET01-16-26

SCHEDULES

DATE:
01-16-26

ALL EXTERIOR DOORS (INCLUDING GARAGE DOORS) TO COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE
FOLLOWING:
14.1. THE EXTERIOR SURFACE OR CLADDING SHALL BE OF NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR
IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIAL, OR
14.2. SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF SOLID CORE WOOD THAT COMPLY WITH THE
FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS:
14.2.1. STILES AND RAILS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1 3/8 INCHES THICK
14.2.2. RAISED PANELS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1 ¼ INCHES THICK, EXCEPT FOR THE
EXTERIOR PERIMETER OF THE
RAISED PANEL THAT MAY TAPER TO A TONGUE NOT LESS THAN 3/8 INCH THICK.
14.3. SHALL HAVE A FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 20 MINUTES WHEN
TESTED ACCORDING TO NFPA 252
14.4. SHALL BE TESTED TO MEET THE PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS OF SFM
STANDARD 12-8A-1.

EXTERIOR GARAGE DOORS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH WEATHER STRIPPING TO RESIST
THE INTRUSION OF EMBERS FROM ENTERING THROUGH GAPS BETWEEN DOORS AND
DOOR OPENINGS WHEN VISIBLE GABS EXCEED 1/8”. WEATHER STRIPPING OR SEALS
SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE BOTTOM, SIDES, AND TOPS OF DOORS TO REDUCE GAPS
BETWEEN DOORS AND DOOR OPENINGS TO 1/8” OR LESS. (CRC R337.8.4)

1.   SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR IDENTIFICATION SYMBOLS FOR SCHEDULE ITEMS.
2.   THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS BEFORE ORDERING
ALL CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, PRODUCTS, AND FINISHES.

3.  FURNACE (S) AND WATER HEATER (S) SHALL BE REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH TITLE
24 ENERGY COMPLIANCE.  SEE SHEETS T24-1, T24-2, AND T24-3 FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.

4.  ALL WINDOWS AND GLAZING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
TITLE 24 COMPLIANCE.  SEE SHEETS T24-1, T24-2, AND T24-3 FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.

WILDFIRE URBAN INTERFACE, 2019 HIGH-FIRE REQUIREMENTS
CRC SECTION R337:

EXTERIOR WINDOWS & DOORS 708A/R337.8 A) :

EXTERIOR WINDOWS, WINDOW WALLS, GLAZED DOORS AND GLAZED OPENINGS
WITHIN DOORS SHALL BE DUAL GLAZED WITH A MINIMUM OF ONE TEMPERED PANE
DUAL GLAZING, OR BE GLASS BLOCK UNITS, OR BE 20 MINUTE FIRE-RATED OR MEET
THE REQUIREMENTS OF SFM 12-7A-2.

SCHEDULE NOTES:



BALCONY

LOWER ROOF

3 
: 1

2

3 
: 1

2

3 : 12

3 : 12

CHIMNEY

LOWER ROOF

LOWER ROOF
3 

: 1
2

3 
: 1

2
3 

: 1
2

3 
: 1

2

3 : 12

LOWER
ROOF

LOWER ROOF

STANDING SEAM
METAL ROOF

3 
: 1

2
3 

: 1
2

LOWER
ROOF

5 
: 1

2

3 
: 1

2
3 

: 1
2

3 
: 1

2

3 : 12

3 : 12

3 : 12

3 : 12 3 : 12

3 : 12

3 : 12

3 
: 1

2
3 

: 1
2

3 
: 1

2

3 : 12

3 
: 1

2
3 

: 1
2

3 
: 1

2

3 : 12

UPPER FLOOR
OUTLINE

MAIN FLOOR
OUTLINE

STANDING SEAM
METAL ROOF

LOW-SLOPE ROOF
W/ BUILT-UP

ROOFING SYSTEM;
MIN. SLOPE

3 : 12
3 : 12

3 
: 1

2
3 

: 1
2

3 : 12

3 : 12

3 : 12

3 
: 1

2
3 

: 1
2

3 : 12 3 : 12

3 
: 1

2

STANDING SEAM
METAL ROOF

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF

STANDING SEAM
METAL ROOF

A

A6-1

A

A6-1

A
6-

2

C A
6-

2

D A
6-

2

D

A
6-

2

C

B

A6-1

B

A6-1

1'-0"

1'
-0

"

1'-0"

1'
-0

"

DOWNSPOUT
INSIDE
COLUMN

METAL GUTTER &
DOWNSPOUT,

TYP.

METAL GUTTER &
DOWNSPOUT,
TYP.

A8-2
7

A8-2
7

A8-2
7

A8-2
7

A8-1
4

A8-1
4

A8-1
4

A8-1
4

A8-1
4

A8-1
4

AREA 1
156 SF

NO VENTING REQUIRED IN GARAGE ATTIC
IF NO INSULATION IS PROVIDED.

AREA 2
189 SF

AREA 3
266 SF

AREA 4
2,475 SF

DORMER
VENT

DORMER
VENT

ATTIC SPACE VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

ATTIC AREA

VENTILATION REQUIRED @ 1/150 SQ. FT.

  156 SQ. FT.

  1.04 SQ. FT. OR
149.76 SQ. IN.

ATTIC VENTILATION PROVIDED

CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT - 16 SI NFVA
PER FT. @ 8 LIN FT.

CONTINUOUS 2" EAVE VENT - 120 SI NFVA
PER FT. @ 16 LIN FT.

TOTAL VENTILATION PROVIDED

 128 SQ. IN.

1,920 SQ. IN.

2,048 SQ. IN.

AREA 1

ATTIC SPACE VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

ATTIC AREA

VENTILATION REQUIRED @ 1/150 SQ. FT.

189 SQ. FT.

 1.26 SQ. FT. OR
181.44 SQ. IN.

AREA 2

ATTIC SPACE VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

ATTIC AREA

VENTILATION REQUIRED @ 1/150 SQ. FT.

266 SQ. FT.

1.77 SQ. FT. OR
255.36 SQ. IN.

ATTIC VENTILATION PROVIDED

CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT - 16 SI NFVA
PER FT. @ 6 LIN FT.

CONTINUOUS 2" EAVE VENT - 120 SI NFVA
PER FT. @ 58 LIN FT.

TOTAL VENTILATION PROVIDED

  96 SQ. IN.

6,960 SQ. IN.

7,056 SQ. IN.

AREA 3

ATTIC SPACE VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

ATTIC AREA

VENTILATION REQUIRED @ 1/150 SQ. FT.

 2,475 SQ. FT.

 16.50 SQ. FT. OR
2,376 SQ. IN.

ATTIC VENTILATION PROVIDED

CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT - 16 SI NFVA
PER FT. @ 77 LIN FT.

CONTINUOUS 2" EAVE VENT - 120 SI NFVA
PER FT. @ 240 LIN FT.

TOTAL VENTILATION PROVIDED
.

 1,232 SQ. IN.

17,160 SQ. IN.

18,392 SQ. IN.

AREA 4

NOTES:
1. ALL SOFFIT VENTS AT EAVES SHALL BE A W.U.I. COMPLIANT
EAVE VENT BY BRANDGUARD BRAND MODEL  #CS2031-FF:

CALIFORNIA STATE FIRE MARSHAL- BML APPROVAL #
8165-2232:0502
COMPLIANT WITH ASTM E2886/2912 TESTS FOR FLAMES,
EMBERS AND RADIANT HEAT

2. PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING DORMER VENTS:
MANUFACTURER: CONSTRUCTION METALS, INC.
PRODUCT: CMILPDH18 18X7 LOW PROFILE DORMER
VENTS WHICH PROVIDE 81 SQUARE INCHES OF NET FREE
VENTILATION (NFVA)
ATTIC VENT OPENINGS MUST RESIST THE INTRUSION OF
FLAME AND EMBERS OR SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 1

16"
AND MAXIMUM OF 18" CORROSION-RESISTANT,
NONCOMBUSTIBLE WIRE MESH OR EQUIVALENT.
PAINT TO MATCH ROOF COLOR.

3. FOLLOW MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS.  SEE DETAILS 4/A8-1 &
7/A8-1 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

ATTIC VENTILATION PROVIDED

CMI LPDH18 18X7 DORMER VENTS
PROVIDE 81 SI NFVA PER VENT - 2 VENT

CONTINUOUS 2" EAVE VENT - 120 SI NFVA
PER FT. @ 28 LIN FT.

TOTAL VENTILATION PROVIDED

 162 SQ. IN.

3,360 SQ. IN.

3,522 SQ. IN.

P R O P O S E D   R O O F   P L A N

ALL DRAWINGS AND WRITTEN MATERIAL APPEARING
HEREIN CONSTITUTE ORIGINAL AND UNPUBLISHED
WORK OF ROBIN MCCARTHY ARCH STUDIO, INC.

AND MAY NOT BE DUPLICATED WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN CONSENT OF ROBIN MCCARTHY

SCALE:
3/16" = 1'-0"

A4-1

1.  THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS BEFORE BEGINNING
CONSTRUCTION.

2.  PROVIDE ROOF SLOPE AS INDICATED ON PLANS.  THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR
SHALL VERIFY IN THE FIELD.

3.  PROVIDE NEW STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF "CLASS A" ROOF COVERING.   STYLE
AND COLOR TO BE DETERMINED BY OWNER.

4.  CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A COPY OF THE ICC REPORT FOR THE ROOF
COVERING AT THE TIME OF INSPECTION.

5.  PROVIDE ALUMINUM METAL GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS THAT SHALL BE PAINTED.
GUTTERS SHALL BE PAINTED TO MATCH TRIM COLOR AND DOWNSPOUTS (RAIN WATER
LEADERS: RWL) SHALL MATCH BODY COLOR.

6.  PROVIDE ATTIC VENTILATION AT ENCLOSED ATTICS AND ENCLOSED RAFTER SPACES
FORMED WHERE CEILINGS ARE APPLIED DIRECTLY TO THE UNDERSIDE OF ROOF
FRAMING MEMBERS SHALL HAVE A CROSS VENTILATION FOR EACH SEPARATE SPACE
BY VENTILATING OPENINGS PROTECTED AGAINST THE ENTRANCE OF RAIN AND SNOW.

BLOCKING AND BRIDGING SHALL BE ARRANGED SO AS NOT TO INTERFERE WITH THE
MOVEMENT OF AIR.  A MINIMUM OF (1) INCH OF AIRSPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED
BETWEEN THE INSULATION AND THE ROOF SHEATHING.  THE NET FREE VENTILATING
SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF NOT LESS THAN (1) SQ. FT. FOR EACH (150) SQ. FT. OF ATTIC
AREA WITH (50) PERCENT OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATING AREA PROVIDED LOCATED
NEAR THE UPPER PORTION.

VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS FOR ROOF:

A.  SEE ROOF VENTILATION CALCULATIONS ON ROOF PLAN.
B.  PROVIDE LOW EAVE AND RIDGE LINE VENTILATION.

1.  PROVIDE 22"X 30" MINIMUM OPENING FOR ATTIC ACCESS OR AS LARGE AS THE
LARGEST COMPONENT OF APPLIANCE LOCATED IN ATTIC.

2.  PROVIDE DIMENSIONS FOR ALL ROOF OVERHANGS AS INDICATED ON THE PLANS
AND DETAILS.

3.  SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS AND ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS FOR ADDITIONAL
LAYOUT INFORMATION.  COORDINATE STRUCTURAL SYSTEM WITH ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWINGS.  IF THERE ANY DISCREPANCIES, PLEASE REPORT TO THE ARCHITECT AS
NECESSARY.

SUBMITTALS:
Date Description
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DESIGN REVIEW PLAN SET01-16-26

PROPOSED
ROOF PLAN

DATE:
01-16-26

VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS FOR ROOF:

A.  SEE ROOF VENTILATION CALCULATIONS ON ROOF PLAN.
B.  PROVIDE LOW EAVE AND RIDGE LINE VENTILATION.

1.  PROVIDE 22"X 30" MINIMUM OPENING FOR ATTIC ACCESS OR AS LARGE AS THE
LARGEST COMPONENT OF APPLIANCE LOCATED IN ATTIC.

2.  PROVIDE DIMENSIONS FOR ALL ROOF OVERHANGS AS INDICATED ON THE PLANS
AND DETAILS.

3.  SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS AND ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS FOR ADDITIONAL
LAYOUT INFORMATION.  COORDINATE STRUCTURAL SYSTEM WITH ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWINGS.  IF THERE ANY DISCREPANCIES, PLEASE REPORT TO THE ARCHITECT AS
NECESSARY.

ROOF PLAN GENERAL NOTES:











   

BREAKFAST NOOK KITCHEN PANTRY BEDROOM
NO.1 MUD ROOM BREEZE WAY

3 CAR GARAGE

CRAWLSPACE

BEDROOM
NO.3

BEDROOM
NO.2 LAUNDRY ROOMBATH

NO.2
WALK IN
CLOSET

WALK
IN

CLOSET

25'-0" MAX. HEIGHT ALLOWED
10

'-0
"

9'
-0

"

+ 0'-0"  (FFE 462.5')
MAIN FLOOR LINE

+ 11'- 0-5/8" (EL 473.55)
UPPER FLOOR LINE

+ 20'- 0-5/8" EL 482.55)
T.O.P UPPER FLOOR

+ 10'- 0" (EL 472.5')
T.O. PLATE
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SCALE:
3/16" = 1'-0"
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BUILDING SECTION NOTES:

1.  THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS BEFORE BEGINNING
CONSTRUCTION.

2.  SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS AND DETAILS FOR CONSTRUCTION INFORMATION.

3.  SEE ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
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BUILDING SECTION NOTES:

SEE SHEET A6-1 FOR BUILDING SECTION NOTES.

SUBMITTALS:
Date Description

 N
 E

 W
   

2 
- S

 T
 O

 R
 Y

   
R 

E 
S 

I D
 E

 N
 C

 E
  F

 O
 R

 :

P 
A

 R
 C

 E
 L

   
2 

  R
 E

 S
 I 

D 
E 

N
 C

 E
1 

6 
4 

8 
4 

  S
 . 

K 
E 

N
 N

 E
 D

 Y
   

R 
O

 A
 D

   
L 

O
 S

   
G

 A
 T

 O
 S

 , 
 C

 A
   

9 
5 

0 
3 

0

DATE
RENEWAL

No. C29767

ROBIN MCCARTHY, AIA
ARCHITECT #C29767

L
IC

ENS ED ARCH I T EC
T

RO
B IN

A. MCCARTHY

S
TA

T E
OF CA L I FORN

I A

1155 MERIDIAN AVE. #210
SAN JOSE, CA 95125

9 - 30 - 27

DESIGN REVIEW PLAN SET01-16-26

BUILDING
SECTIONS

DATE:
01-16-26

S E C T I O N   C - C
3/16" = 1'-0"

3/16" = 1'-0"

S E C T I O N   D - D



NO.

EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE

EQ-1

ITEM

NOTES:
1.  SEE PLAN FOR LOCATIONS.

2.  SEE OTHER SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT SCHEDULES.

MANUF. MODEL NO.LOCATION COMMENTS

EQ-1

EQ-2

HVAC UNIT MITSUBISHICRAWL SPACE
UNDER IT RM. -- 5-TON HVAC UNIT, SERVICE

MAIN FLOOR OF RESIDENCE

EQ-4

WATER HEATER AO SMITHGARAGE VOLTEX HYBRID
ELEC.

24" DIA. HYBRID ELEC. HEAT
PUMP, 80-GAL

EQ-5

FIREPLACE TBDFAMILY ROOM TBD

EQ-6

FIREPLACE TBDGRAND
BEDROOM TBD

ELECTRIC FIREPLACE

INDOOR AIR QUALITY VENITLATION CALCULATIONS WORKSHEET

LOCAL INTERMITTANT VENTILATION:

KITCHEN VENTILATION HOOD            100 CFM
BATH NO. 1, 2, 3,&4 BATHROOM EXHAUST FAN      50 CFM
POWDER ROOM BATHROOM EXHAUST FAN      50 CFM
GRAND BATH BATHROOM EXHAUST FAN      50 CFM
LAUNDRY EXHAUST FAN        50 CFM

WHOLE BUILDING CONTINUOUS VENTILATION:

The ASHRAE 62.2 fan sizing is based on total square footage of the home and number of bedrooms.
The formula is: (total square footage of the home 5465 x 0.03) + ((number of bedrooms (5)+1) X 7.5 cfm).
5,465 square foot house with 5 bedrooms needs ((5+1) x 7.5) + (5465 x 0.03) = 45 +163.95= 208.95 cfm.

WHOLE HOUSE FAN
HALL PANASONIC "WHISPERCEILING" EXHAUST FAN  290CFM

NOTE:
1. PROVIDE LABEL AT A READILY ACCESSIBLE CONTROL SWITCH WHICH READS "FAN TO BE LEFT ON FOR

INDOOR AIR QUALITY" OR SIMILAR WORDING.
2. FANS TO HAVE A BACK-DRAFT DAMPER.
3. VENTILATION SOUND RATING IS 1 SONE FOR CONTINUOUS FANS OR 3 SCONES MAX. FOR

INTERMITTENT FANS.
4. FOR DUCT DIAMETER AND MAXIMUM DUCT LENGTH, SEE TABLE 7.1 PROVIDED BELOW.

ASHRAE STANDARD 62.2 TABLE 7.1
Table 7.1 Prescriptive Duct Sizing Requirements

Duct Type

FAN RATING
62 PA (CFM @
0.25 IN W.C.)

Flex Duct Smooth Duct

50 80 100 125 50 80 100 125

Maximum Allowable Duct Length (ft)Diameter (in)

3 X X X X 5 X X X

4 70 3 X X 105 35 5 X

5 70 35 20 NL 135 85 55

6 145NL NL 125 95

NL

7 and above NL NL NL NL

NL NL NL

NL

This table assumes no elbows.  Deduct 15 ft. of allowable duct length for each turn, elbow or fitting.

NL

NL = No limit on duct length of this size.

X = Not allowed, any length of duct of this size with assumed turns, elbows, fittings will exceed the
rated pressure drop.

NL NL

EQ-3

HVAC UNIT MITSUBISHIATTIC -- 4-TON HVAC UNIT, SERVICE
UPPER FLOOR OF RESIDENCE

FIREPLACE TBDCOVERED
PORCH TBD

ELECTRIC FIREPLACE

EQ-7 UPPER HALL VENTILATION
FAN PANASONIC

FV-30VQ3 WHISPERCEILING SPOT VENTILATION
FAN, SMARTFLOW TECHNOLOGY, 290 CFM

TWO-WAY FIREPLACE
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ELECTRICAL,
MECHANICAL, &
PLUMBING PLAN

DATE:
01-16-26

MECHANCIAL, ELECTRICAL &
PLUMBING GENERAL NOTES:

1.  FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES FOR MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, &
PLUMBING, SEE GENERAL NOTES SHEET GN-1.

2.  FOR ALL CALGREEN NOTES, STANDARDS, AND TABLES, SEE
GENERAL NOTES SHEETS GB-1 AND GB-2.

3.  FOR REFERENCE, PROVIDE ALL NEW PLUMBING FIXTURES AS PER
TABLE BELOW.

ELECTRICAL  NOTES:

1.  AFCI PROTECTED RECEPTACLE OUTLETS IN KITCHEN AND
LAUNDRY ROOM/AREA SHALL BE LISTED GFCI/AFCI COMBINATION
TYPE OUTLETS OR COMPLY WITH ARTICLE 210-12(A)1-6. CEC
ARTICLES 210-8 AND 210-12.

2.  PER CEC ARTICLE 210-119C)(4), PROVIDE AT LEAST ONE 120V,
20 AMP BRANCH CIRCUIT TO SUPPLY RECEPTACLE OUTLETS IN THE
GARAGE WITH ELECTRIC POWER. THIS CIRCUIT SHALL HAVE NO
OTHER OUTLETS.

3.  AT LEAST ONE OUTLET, NOT MORE THAN 5'-6" ABOVE THE
FLOOR, SHALL BE INSTALLED FOR EACH CAR SPACE IN GARAGE.
CEC ARTICLE 210.52(G).

OUTLETS, TYPICAL:  UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, HEIGHT OF OUTLETS
AND SWITCHES WILL BE AS FOLLOWS:

OUTLETS:
CENTER 12" A.F.F. - COORDINATE WITH BASEBOARD HEIGHT AS
NECESSARY.

SWITCHES:
CENTER 48" A.F.F.

KITCHEN OUTLETS:
ABOVE COUNTER OUTLETS SHALL BE CENTERED 6" ABOVE
COUNTER COORDINATE WITH BACK SPLASH AS NECESSARY.
KITCHEN BACKSPLASH OUTLETS TO MOUNT ON UNDERSIDE OF
UPPER CABINETS. CONFIRM WITH OWNER.
BUT NOT MORE THAN 20" ABOVE, THE COUNTERTOP (CEC
SECTION 210.52(C)(5).

MECHANICAL  NOTES:

DRYER VENT REQUIREMENTS:
THE VENT (EXHAUST DUCT) OF DOMESTIC CLOTHES DRYERS MUST

MEET THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS:

MAXIMUM LENGTH AND ELBOWS
MAXIMUM LENGTH (COMBINED HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL
AND INCLUDING ANY ELBOWS): 14 FEET
MAXIMUM 90 DEGREE ELBOWS: 2 IF MORE THAN TWO
90-DEGREE ELBOWS, DEDUCT 2 FEET FROM ALLOWED

VENT LENGTH FOR EACH ADDITIONAL ELBOW

NOTE:
THE USE OF BOOSTER FANS TO INCREASE THE ALLOWABLE VENT
LENGTH IS NOT PERMITTED.

DRYER VENTS MUST CONFORM TO (CMC) SECTION 504.3.2.2.

TABLE - MAXIMUM FIXTURE WATER USE
FIXTURE TYPE FLOW RATE

SHOWER HEADS    (RESIDENTIAL) 1.8 GMP @ 80 PSI

LAVATORY FAUCETS (RESIDENTIAL) MAX. 1.2 GPM @ 60 PSI   MIN.
0.8 GPM @ 20 PSI

LAVATORY FAUCETS IN COMMON
& PUBLIC USE AREAS 0.5 GPM @ 60 PSI

KITCHEN FAUCETS 1.8 GPM @ 60 PSI

METERING FAUCETS 0.25 GAL/CYCLE

WATER CLOSET 1.28 GAL/FLUSH

URINALS 0.125 GAL/FLUSH

NOTE:
THIS TABLE COMPILES THE DATA IN SECTION 4.303.1, AND IS
INCLUDED AS A CONVENIENCE FOR THE USER.

MULTIPLE SHOWER HEADS SERVING ONE SHOWER: THE FLOW RATE
OF ALL SHOWER HEADS COMBINED AT 1.8 GALLONS PER MINUTE
AT 80PSI, CONTROLLED BY A SINGLE VALUE, OR SHOWER SHALL BE
DESIGNED TO ALLOW ONLY ONE SHOWER HEAD OR OUTLET TO BE
IN OPERATION AT A TIME.

HB HOSE BIB

MECHANICAL  LEGEND
FLOOR OR CEILING REGISTER

TOE-KICK OR RETURN AIR REGISTER

PLUMBING  LEGEND

JAMB-SWITCH

RECESSED LED FIXTURE AT WET LOCATION

UNDER CABINET, LINEAR LED OR FLUORESCENT

TRACK LIGHTING

SINGLE-POLE SWITCH

4-WAY SWITCH

VACANCY SENSOR SWITCH

RECESSED FLUORESCENT FIXTURE

EXHAUST FAN & LIGHT

CEILING MOUNT OR PENDANT FIXTURE

RECESSED  LED FIXTURE

WALL  MOUNT  FIXTURE

GROUND-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER

110V DUPLEX  OUTLET

LOW  VOLTAGE

RECESSED ADJUSTABLE FIXTURE

220 V  OUTLET

SMOKE DETECTOR

THERMOSTAT

DIMMER SWITCH

(2) CAT 5 CABLES & (2) R-G6 COAXIAL CABLES
RUN PARALLEL BUT SEPARATE (NOT PRE-BUNDLED)
TO 4-CONNECTOR FACE PLATE.  (FOR TV, PHONES,

MODEM, OTHER LOW VOLTAGE, ETC.)

SP SPEAKER WIRE TERMINAL

UNDER CABINET PUCK LIGHT

EXHAUST FAN

REMOTE MULTI-SET DIMMER LOCATIONS

5-SCENE DIMMER, LIGHTOLIER MULTI-SET PRO

FLUORESCENT

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM

FAN-SWITCH

3-WAY DIMMER SWITCH

3-WAY SWITCH

WATERPROOF SWITCH

110V DUPLEX  OUTLET - HIDDEN

110V FOURPLEX  OUTLET

110V DUPLEX  OUTLET - HALF HOT

240 V  OUTLET240 V

220 V

GROUND-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER (WATER PROOF)
GFCI
WP

GFCI

ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTERAFCI

AC

AIR CONDITIONING UNIT

ELECTRIC METER

GAS METER
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ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGER

GARAGE DOOR OPENER

T
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WHOLE-BUILDING VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS [ASHRAE 62.2, SECTION 4]:
PROVIDE A  QUIET CEILING-MOUNTED BATHROOM EXHAUST FAN,
REMOTE-MOUNTED INLINE FAN, OR EXTERIOR-MOUNTED EXHAUST FAN.

 THE CEILING MOUNTED WHOLE-BUILDING VENTILATION FAN HAS A SOUND RATING OF
ONE SONE OR LESS AT THE REQUIRED VENTILATION AIRFLOW RATE.

PROVIDE A LABEL AT A READILY ACCESSIBLE CONTROL SWITCH WHICH
READS "FANS TO BE LEFT ON FOR INDOOR AIR QUALITY" OR IN SIMILAR WORDING.

LOCAL VENTILATION EXHAUST REQUIREMENTS [ASHRAE 62.2, SECTION 5]:
FOR INTERMITTENT LOCAL EXHAUST, THE MINIMUM BATHROOM INTERMITTENT VENTILATION
AIRFLOW SHALL BE 50 CFM AND FOR KITCHEN HOOD EXHAUST SHALL BE 100 CFM
(OR AS AN ALTERNATE, PROVIDE CEILING OR WALL MOUNTED EXHAUST FAN OR DUCTED
VENTILATION SYSTEM THAT PROVIDES AT LEAST 5 AIR CHANGES OF THE KITCHEN VOLUME
PER HOUR). ASHRAE 62.2-2010 SECTION 4.6.5

FAN

EQ-7

EQ-2

DRYER MUST BE EQUIPPED WITH A BACKDRAFT DAMPER
WITH NO SCREEN. THE DUCT IS LIMITED TO 14 FEET IN LENGTH

WITH TWO 90 DEGREE ELBOWS FROM THE CLOTHES DRYER TO
THE POINT OF TERMINATION. REDUCE THIS LENGTH BY 2 FEET

FOR EVERY ELBOW IN EXCESS OF TWO. CMC 504.4
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DESIGN REVIEW PLAN SET01-16-26

ELECTRICAL,
MECHANICAL, &
PLUMBING PLAN

DATE:
01-16-26

MECHANCIAL, ELECTRICAL &
PLUMBING GENERAL NOTES:

1.  FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES FOR MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, &
PLUMBING, SEE GENERAL NOTES SHEET GN-1.

2.  FOR ALL CALGREEN NOTES, STANDARDS, AND TABLES, SEE
GENERAL NOTES SHEETS GB-1 AND GB-2.

3.  FOR REFERENCE, PROVIDE ALL NEW PLUMBING FIXTURES AS PER
TABLE BELOW.

ELECTRICAL  NOTES:

1.  AFCI PROTECTED RECEPTACLE OUTLETS IN KITCHEN AND
LAUNDRY ROOM/AREA SHALL BE LISTED GFCI/AFCI COMBINATION
TYPE OUTLETS OR COMPLY WITH ARTICLE 210-12(A)1-6. CEC
ARTICLES 210-8 AND 210-12.

2.  PER CEC ARTICLE 210-119C)(4), PROVIDE AT LEAST ONE 120V,
20 AMP BRANCH CIRCUIT TO SUPPLY RECEPTACLE OUTLETS IN THE
GARAGE WITH ELECTRIC POWER. THIS CIRCUIT SHALL HAVE NO
OTHER OUTLETS.

3.  AT LEAST ONE OUTLET, NOT MORE THAN 5'-6" ABOVE THE
FLOOR, SHALL BE INSTALLED FOR EACH CAR SPACE IN GARAGE.
CEC ARTICLE 210.52(G).

OUTLETS, TYPICAL:  UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, HEIGHT OF OUTLETS
AND SWITCHES WILL BE AS FOLLOWS:

OUTLETS:
CENTER 12" A.F.F. - COORDINATE WITH BASEBOARD HEIGHT AS
NECESSARY.

SWITCHES:
CENTER 48" A.F.F.

KITCHEN OUTLETS:
ABOVE COUNTER OUTLETS SHALL BE CENTERED 6" ABOVE
COUNTER COORDINATE WITH BACK SPLASH AS NECESSARY.
KITCHEN BACKSPLASH OUTLETS TO MOUNT ON UNDERSIDE OF
UPPER CABINETS. CONFIRM WITH OWNER.
BUT NOT MORE THAN 20" ABOVE, THE COUNTERTOP (CEC
SECTION 210.52(C)(5).

MECHANICAL  NOTES:

DRYER VENT REQUIREMENTS:
THE VENT (EXHAUST DUCT) OF DOMESTIC CLOTHES DRYERS MUST

MEET THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS:

MAXIMUM LENGTH AND ELBOWS
MAXIMUM LENGTH (COMBINED HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL
AND INCLUDING ANY ELBOWS): 14 FEET
MAXIMUM 90 DEGREE ELBOWS: 2 IF MORE THAN TWO
90-DEGREE ELBOWS, DEDUCT 2 FEET FROM ALLOWED

VENT LENGTH FOR EACH ADDITIONAL ELBOW

NOTE:
THE USE OF BOOSTER FANS TO INCREASE THE ALLOWABLE VENT
LENGTH IS NOT PERMITTED.

DRYER VENTS MUST CONFORM TO (CMC) SECTION 504.3.2.2.

TABLE - MAXIMUM FIXTURE WATER USE
FIXTURE TYPE FLOW RATE

SHOWER HEADS    (RESIDENTIAL) 1.8 GMP @ 80 PSI

LAVATORY FAUCETS (RESIDENTIAL) MAX. 1.2 GPM @ 60 PSI   MIN.
0.8 GPM @ 20 PSI

LAVATORY FAUCETS IN COMMON
& PUBLIC USE AREAS 0.5 GPM @ 60 PSI

KITCHEN FAUCETS 1.8 GPM @ 60 PSI

METERING FAUCETS 0.25 GAL/CYCLE

WATER CLOSET 1.28 GAL/FLUSH

URINALS 0.125 GAL/FLUSH

NOTE:
THIS TABLE COMPILES THE DATA IN SECTION 4.303.1, AND IS
INCLUDED AS A CONVENIENCE FOR THE USER.

MULTIPLE SHOWER HEADS SERVING ONE SHOWER: THE FLOW RATE
OF ALL SHOWER HEADS COMBINED AT 1.8 GALLONS PER MINUTE
AT 80PSI, CONTROLLED BY A SINGLE VALUE, OR SHOWER SHALL BE
DESIGNED TO ALLOW ONLY ONE SHOWER HEAD OR OUTLET TO BE
IN OPERATION AT A TIME.

HB HOSE BIB

MECHANICAL  LEGEND
FLOOR OR CEILING REGISTER

TOE-KICK OR RETURN AIR REGISTER

PLUMBING  LEGEND

JAMB-SWITCH

RECESSED LED FIXTURE AT WET LOCATION

UNDER CABINET, LINEAR LED OR FLUORESCENT

TRACK LIGHTING

SINGLE-POLE SWITCH

4-WAY SWITCH

VACANCY SENSOR SWITCH

RECESSED FLUORESCENT FIXTURE

EXHAUST FAN & LIGHT

CEILING MOUNT OR PENDANT FIXTURE

RECESSED  LED FIXTURE

WALL  MOUNT  FIXTURE

GROUND-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER

110V DUPLEX  OUTLET

LOW  VOLTAGE

RECESSED ADJUSTABLE FIXTURE

220 V  OUTLET

SMOKE DETECTOR

THERMOSTAT

DIMMER SWITCH

(2) CAT 5 CABLES & (2) R-G6 COAXIAL CABLES
RUN PARALLEL BUT SEPARATE (NOT PRE-BUNDLED)
TO 4-CONNECTOR FACE PLATE.  (FOR TV, PHONES,

MODEM, OTHER LOW VOLTAGE, ETC.)

SP SPEAKER WIRE TERMINAL

UNDER CABINET PUCK LIGHT

EXHAUST FAN

REMOTE MULTI-SET DIMMER LOCATIONS

5-SCENE DIMMER, LIGHTOLIER MULTI-SET PRO

FLUORESCENT

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM

FAN-SWITCH

3-WAY DIMMER SWITCH

3-WAY SWITCH

WATERPROOF SWITCH

110V DUPLEX  OUTLET - HIDDEN

110V FOURPLEX  OUTLET

110V DUPLEX  OUTLET - HALF HOT

240 V  OUTLET240 V

220 V

GROUND-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER (WATER PROOF)
GFCI
WP

GFCI

ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTERAFCI

AC

AIR CONDITIONING UNIT

ELECTRIC METER

GAS METER

TANKLESS WATER HEATER

SD

CO

W.L.
LED

LED

LED

F

S F
S J

SW P
S3 D

S D
S V

S 4
S 3

S

ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGER

GARAGE DOOR OPENER

T

ELECTRICAL  LEGEND



SHEATHING

FLASHING MEMBRANE

CEMENT
PLASTER SYSTEM

HEAD

GYPSUM
BD.

SEALANT ON
BACKER ROD

SEALANT

WINDOW SYSTEM

WEATHER RESISTANT
BARRIER OVER

FLASHING

RECESS
WINDOW SYSTEM

SEALANT ON
BACKER ROD

STONE OR GFRC
WINDOW SILL

FLASHING UNDER SILL
SET IN SEALANT ON

BACKER ROD

CASING BEAD

APRON

WINDOW
STOOL

SEALANT

CEMENT PLASTER

WEATHER RESISTANT
BARRIER

FLASHING MEMBRANE

FOR STEEL LINTEL
ATTACHMENT, SEE

STRUCTURAL DWGS.

2"

5
8" THK. GYP. BOARD
O / ROOF FRAMING PER
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

FOR STANDING
SEAM METAL
ROOF, SEE ROOF
PLAN.

ROOF SHEATHING
AS PER STRUCTURAL

DRAWINGS

REQUIRED
WATERPROOF

UNDERLAYMENT

MATCHING METAL
CAP O / CONTINUOUS
RIDGE VENT;
FOLLOW MANUF.
INSTRUCTIONS

NOTE:
1.  FOR ROOF VENTILATION
REQ., SEE ROOF PLAN.
2.  FOR FRAMING, SEE
STRUCTURAL DWGS.

1"

PROVIDE CON'T.
AIR GAP FOR
VENTILATION

1"

PROVIDE (2) 2 IN. DIA. VENT
HOLES IN EA. BLK.

RADIANT
BARRIER

SHEATHING

WEATHER RESISTANT
BARRIER OVER
FLASHING

CEMENT PLASTER
SYSTEM

SEALANT ON
BACKER ROD

FRAMING W/
INSULATION

GYPSUM BD.

OUTSWING
TERRANCE
DOOR SYS.

SEALANT

FLASHING MEMBRANE

INTERIOR EXTERIOR

RECESS PATIO
DOOR

2"

1"

F.F.E.

F.F.E.

0'
-1

"

STONE PAVING
OR CONCRETE
PAVING & BRICK
O/ CONCRETE
SLAB-ON-GRADE

CONCRETE PATIO
AT MAIN FLOOR

FRENCH
DOOR

SYSTEM

SEAL
PENETRATES

THROUGH
FLASHING

PAN

SEALANT
BETWEEN
FRAME &

FLASHING

METAL SILL &
DECK FLASHING

SILL FLASHING
COUNTER-FLASHES
DECK FLASHING AND
WATERPROOF DECK
BELOW

SEALANT OR SOLDER
BETWEEN SILL
FLASHING AND DECK
FLASHING

PATIO SLOPES
FOR DRAINAGE,

2% MAX.

ROUGH
OPENING

STEP 1:
STAPLE FLASHING PAPER TO SILL &
FOLD 6" DOWN EXTENDING 6" TO
EACH SIDE.  DO NOT STAPLE
LOWER EDGE; IT WILL LAP OVER
BUILDING PAPER.

6"

STEP 2:
STAPLE FLASHING PAPER TO
JAMBS OF ROUGH OPENING &
FOLD 6" OVER SHEATHING & 6"
ABOVE & BELOW ROUGH
OPENING.

6"

SHEATHING
MEMBRANE FLASHING

WEATHER BARRIER

MEMBRANE
FLASHING

STEP 3:
INSTALL WINDOW, PLACE
BITUTHENE OR 30# FELT
MEMBRANE FLASHING OVER
NAILING FIN  @ TOP; PLACE
WEATHER BARRIER OVER NAILING
FINS @ TOP, SIDES & UNDER
WINDOW WRAP @ BOTTOM.

MEMBRANE
FLASHING

8"
 M

IN
.

1'
-6

" M
IN

. C
LR

.

4" MIN. DIA.
PERFORATED
DRAINPIPE

SLOPE AWAY 6" FORMIN. DISTANCE OF 10 FT.R401.3 CRC6"
 M

IN
.

NOTE:
1.  SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS.
FOR ADDITIONAL
REQUIREMENTS.
2.  WEEP SCREED SHALL BE
PROVIDED AT THE FDN. LINE
& BE OF A TYPE TO ALLOW
TRAPPED WATER TO DRAIN
AWAY FROM EXT. OF BLDG.

WEATHER BARRIER: (2)
LAYERS GRADE "D" PAPER

LATH & WEATHER RESISTANT
BARRIER LAPPED OVER 26
GA. GALV. WEEP SCREED W/
MIN. VERT. ATTACHMENT
FLANGE OF 3 12".

EXTERIOR STUCCO-
COATS, 78" THK. MIN.
THICKNESS

SELF-FURRING LATH

CONT. WEEP SCREED, 6"
MIN. ABOVE FIN. GRADEPROVIDE 18"

GAP BTWN.
PLYWD. & CONC.

 58" TYPE "X" GYP. BD.
WHERE OCCURS AT

FIRE-RATED EXT. WALLS.

2x STUD FRAMING

PLYWOOD SHEATHING

FLOOR JOIST
 SUBFLOOR

1-HOUR FIRE-RATE EXTERIOR
LOAD-BEARING WALL ASSEMBLY
UL DESIGN RATING U344
ASSEMBLYY BASED ON
GA FILE NO. WP8105

ROOF FRAMING
W/ INSULATION;
PROVIDE 1" AIR GAP
BTWN. THE INSUL.
& ROOF DECK

SEE ROOF PLAN

2X6 WALL FRAMING;
INSULATION:
SEE BLDG. SECT.
GYPSUM  BD.

NOTES:
1.  FOR ROOF VENTILATION
CALCULATIONS, SEE ROOF PLAN.
2.  SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
FOR FRAMING, CONNECTIONS,
AND ADDITIONAL DETAILING
INFORMATION.

ROOF SHEATHING &
15# MIN. FELT PAPER

WATERPROOF
UNDERLAYMENT;

PROVIDE 2-LAYERS OF
FELT AT ROOF SLOPES

LESS THAN 4:12

CLASS "A" STANDING
SEAM METAL ROOF

MTL.  DRIP
EDGE

MTL.
GUTTER

2x FASCIA

2x NAILER

0'-1"2-1/2" Ø VENT HOLES
(3) PER BLOCK (11.78 S.I. / FT.)

5
8" CEMENT BD. OR S1S

WOOD EAVE BD.

EXTERIOR STUCCO
SYSTEM

2" CONTINUOUS
SOFFIT VENT:

BRANDGUARD
FIRE-PROTECTED

VENT  # CS2031-FFS

FOR GARAGE ROOF
EAVE, PROVIDE FLAT
CEILING & PROVIDE
INSULATION AS NEEDED.

RADIANT
BARRIER

ROOF FRAMING
W/ INSULATION;
PROVIDE 1" AIR GAP
BTWN. THE INSUL.
& ROOF DECK

SEE ROOF PLAN

2X6 WALL FRAMING;
INSULATION:
SEE BLDG. SECT.

GYPSUM  BD.

NOTES:
1.  FOR ROOF VENTILATION
CALCULATIONS, SEE ROOF PLAN.
2.  SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
FRAMING, CONNECTIONS, AND
ADDITIONAL DETAILING
INFORMATION.

ROOF SHEATHING &
15# MIN. FELT PAPER

WATERPROOF
UNDERLAYMENT;

PROVIDE 2-LAYERS OF
FELT AT ROOF SLOPES

LESS THAN 4:12

CLASS "A" STANDING
SEAM METAL ROOF

2x NAILER

0'-1"

5
8" CEMENT BD. OR

SOFFIT BOARD

EXTERIOR STUCCO
SYSTEM

MTL.  DRIP
EDGE
MTL.

GUTTER

2x FASCIA

2-1/2" Ø VENT HOLES
(3) PER BLOCK (11.78 S.I. / FT.)

RADIANT
BARRIER

2" CONTINUOUS
SOFFIT VENT:

BRANDGUARD
FIRE-PROTECTED

VENT  # CS2031-FFS

4" MIN. DIA.
PERFORATED
DRAINPIPE

8"
 M

IN
.

6"
 M

IN
.

6"
 M

IN
.

CONCRETE SLAB

10-20 MIL.
POLYETHYLENE
BARRIER

3" MIN. GRANULAR
CAPILLARY BREAK,
3/4" GRAVEL

GYPSUM BD.;
SEE DETAIL 6/A8-1
FOR ADD'L. INFO.

PLYWOOD SHEATHING

EXTERIOR STUCCO-
(3) COATS, 78" THK. MIN.
THICKNESS

WOOD FRAMING

NOTE:
SEE CIVIL & STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS & INFORMATION.

PROVIDE 1/4" GAP BTWN.
PLYWD. & CONCRETE

SLOPE AWAY 6" FORMIN. DISTANCE OF 10 FT.R401.3 CRC

1'
-6

" M
IN

. C
LR

.

4" MIN. DIA.
PERFORATED
DRAINPIPE

GYPSUM BD.;
SEE DETAIL 6/A8-1
FOR ADD'L. INFO.
2x STUD FRAMING

PLYWOOD SHEATHING

FLOOR JOIST
 SUBFLOOR

NOTE:
1.  SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS.
FOR ADDITIONAL
REQUIREMENTS.
2.  WEEP SCREED SHALL BE
PROVIDED AT THE FDN. LINE
& BE OF A TYPE TO ALLOW
TRAPPED WATER TO DRAIN
AWAY FROM EXT. OF BLDG.

EXTERIOR STUCCO;
SEE DETAIL 6/A8-1
FOR ADD'L. INFO.

PROVIDE 18"
GAP BTWN.

PLYWD. & CONC. CONCRETE
SLAB

2"
 M

IN
.

TILE OR STONE W/
ANTI-SLIP SURFACE;
2% SLOPE AWAY
FROM BUILDING

SEALED
JOINT

1-HOUR FIRE-RATED EXTERIOR 

2

1-1/2" = 1'-0"
WINDOW SILL, TYPICAL

3" = 1'-0"

3" = 1'-0"

WINDOW HEAD, TYPICAL
3" = 1'-0"

DOOR HEAD, TYPICAL

3" = 1'-0"

DOOR SILL @ PORCH & LANDING

ALL DRAWINGS AND WRITTEN MATERIAL APPEARING
HEREIN CONSTITUTE ORIGINAL AND UNPUBLISHED
WORK OF ROBIN MCCARTHY ARCH STUDIO, INC.

AND MAY NOT BE DUPLICATED WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN CONSENT OF ROBIN MCCARTHY

SCALE:
SEE DRAWINGS

DATE:
01-16-26

A8-1

NOT TO SCALE - DIAGRAM

ROUGH OPENING WRAP
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ARCHITECTURAL
DETAILS

1-1/2" = 1'-0"

ROOF RIDGE, TYP. @ VAULTED CLG. 1-HOUR FIRE-RATED EXTERIOR WALL 
1-1/2" = 1'-0"

SUBMITTALS:
Date Description

 & ROOF EAVE DETAIL 1-1/2" = 1'-0"

SLAB-ON-GRADE FOUNDATION, TYP.
1-1/2" = 1'-0"

1-1/2" = 1'-0"

FOUNDATION, TYPICAL @ PAVING

 WALL ASSEMBLY, TYPICAL

1-HOUR FIRE-RATED EXTERIOR WALL 
 & ROOF EAVE DETAIL

DESIGN REVIEW PLAN SET01-16-26
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PORCH  F.F.E.

MAX. 12" RADIUS

7-3/4" MAX.
RISER

THE LARGEST TREAD WIDTH
OR RISER HEIGHT WITHIN ANY

FLIGHT OF STAIRS MAY NOT
EXCEED THE SMALLEST BY

MORE THAN 38" OF AN INCH.

NOSING 34" TO 1 14"

STONE TILES
O/ MORTAR
O/ CONCRETE

10" MIN. TREAD

SLOPE PORCH & STEPS
AWAY FROM BUILDING
AT 1/4" PER FT., MAX. (2%)

GROUND
FLOOR

LANDING

34
"-3

8"
 M

A
X.

TY
P.

 F
RO

M
 S

TA
IR

 N
O

SI
N

G
METAL

RAIL TRIANGULAR OPENINGS
FORMED  BY THE RISER,
TREAD,  AND BOTTOM OF
GUARDRAIL SHALL BE SIZED
SO A 6 INCH DIAMETER
SPHERE CANNOT PASS
THROUGH THE OPENING.

INTERMEDIATE RAILINGS
SHALL BE SPACED 3.5" O.C.

OR LESS SUCH THAT
4-3/8" Ø SPHERE

CANNOT PASS THROUGH

NOTES:
1.  OPEN RISERS PERMITTED IN
STAIRWAYS THAT ARE NOT PART OF
THE EGRESS BUT THE OPENINGS ARE
RESTRICTED TO NOT PASS A 4 INCH
SPHERE.
2.  STAIR NOSING SHALL BE UNIFORM
AND THE RADIUS SHALL NOT EXCEED
0.5 INCHES.
3. WALKING SURFACE OF TREADS
AND LANDINGS OF STAIRWAYS
SHALL NOT BE SLOPED GREATER
THAN 2% SLOPE. CRC R311.7.7

NOTE:
1.  SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS CONNECTION DETAILS.
2.  GUARDRAIL SHALL RESIST 25# PER SQ. FT. APPLIED HORIZONTALLY
AT RIGHT ANGLES OVER THE ENTIRE TRIBUTARY AREA, INCLUDING
OPENINGS & SPACES BETWEEN RAILS.

42
" M

IN
.

INTERMEDIATE RAILINGS
SHALL BE SPACED 3.5" O.C.
OR LESS SUCH THAT 4" Ø SPHERE
CANNOT PASS THROUGH

6'
- 8

" M
IN

. H
EA

D
RO

O
M

 F
RO

M
 N

O
SI

N
G SECOND

FLOOR

34
"-3

8"
 M

A
X.

TY
P.

 F
RO

M
 S

TA
IR

 N
O

SI
N

G

METAL
RAIL

TRIANGULAR OPENINGS
FORMED  BY THE RISER,

TREAD,  AND BOTTOM OF
GUARDRAIL SHALL BE SIZED

SO A 6 INCH DIAMETER
SPHERE CANNOT PASS

THROUGH THE OPENING.

INTERMEDIATE RAILINGS
SHALL BE SPACED 3.5" O.C.

OR LESS SUCH THAT
4-3/8" Ø SPHERE

CANNOT PASS THROUGH

NOTES:
1.  OPEN RISERS PERMITTED IN
STAIRWAYS THAT ARE NOT PART OF
THE EGRESS BUT THE OPENINGS ARE
RESTRICTED TO NOT PASS A 4 INCH
SPHERE.
2.  STAIR NOSING SHALL BE UNIFORM
AND THE RADIUS SHALL NOT EXCEED
0.5 INCHES.

42
" M

IN
.

GROUND FLOOR

12" MIN.34
"-3

8"
 M

A
X.

SECOND FLOOR

TY
P.

 F
RO

M
 S

TA
IR

 N
O

SI
N

G

10" MIN.

12" MIN.

1-1/2" Ø HANDRAIL,
1-1/2" CLR. FROM
FACE OF WALL

WHEN THE RUN IS LESS
THAN 11 INCHES
WITH A SOLID RISER,
A NOSING IS REQUIRED.

MAX. 12" RADIUS

4"
 M

IN
.

7-3/4" MAX. RISER

IF THERE IS NOT A SOLID
RISER, THE OPENING

BETWEEN THE TREADS
MUST NOT PERMIT A 4 INCH
SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH.

THE LARGEST TREAD WIDTH
OR RISER HEIGHT WITHIN ANY

FLIGHT OF STAIRS MAY NOT
EXCEED THE SMALLEST BY

MORE THAN 38" OF AN INCH.

NOSING 34" TO 1 14"

ENDS OF HANDRAILS
SHALL RETURN TO WALL
OR TERMINATE AT POST

 FASCIA
& TRIM

GUTTER

NOTE:
FOR ROOF VENTILATION
REQUIREMENTS, SEE ROOF PLAN

SEE ROOF PLAN

1-HOUR FIRE-RATE EXTERIOR
LOAD-BEARING WALL ASSEMBLY
UL DESIGN RATING U344
ASSEMBLYY BASED ON
GA FILE NO. WP8105

2X6 STUD FRAMING
@ 16" O.C.

5/8" TYPE "X" GYP.
BOARD BOTH SIDES

SOLID WD. BLKG.

WEATHER RESISTANT
BARRIER UP TO
TOP OF PLATE

METAL LATH O/
1-LAYER WEATHER

RESISTANT BARRIER

7
8" THICK MIN. EXT.
CEMENT PLASTER

MIN. 15
32" APA RATED

SHEATHING EXP. 1

WEATHER-RESISTANT
BARRIER TO BOTTOM

OF SHEATHING

EXTEND 58" TYPE "X" GYP.
BOARD TO UNDERSIDE

OF SHEATHING ON
BOTH SIDES.

ROOF SHEATHING &
2-LAYER OF 15# MIN.

FELT PAPERWATERPROOF
UNDERLAYMENT;

CLASS "A" STANDING
SEAM METAL ROOF

ROOF FRAMING PER
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

ROOF SHEATHING
AS PER STRUCTURAL

DRAWINGS

REQUIRED
WATERPROOF

UNDERLAYMENT

MATCHING METAL
CAP O / CONTINUOUS
RIDGE VENT;
FOLLOW MANUF.
INSTRUCTIONS

NOTE:
1.  FOR ROOF VENTILATION
REQ., SEE ROOF PLAN.
2.  FOR FRAMING, SEE
STRUCTURAL DWGS.

PROVIDE (2) 2 IN. DIA. VENT
HOLES IN EA. BLK.

STANDING SEAM
METAL ROOF

RADIANT
BARRIER

7
8" THICK MIN. EXT.
CEMENT PLASTER

WEATHER RESISTANT
BARRIER

FLASHING MEMBRANE
2"

 M
IN

.

STEP FLASHING

WATER RESISTIVE
BARRIER ATTACHED
TO SHEATHING AND

LAPPED OVER THE
FLASHINGS

FOR
ROOF FRAMING,
SEE STRUCTURAL

DRAWINGS

2X STUDS

STANDING SEAM
METAL ROOFING

WEATHER RESISTANT
BARRIER O/ PLYWD.
ROOF SHEATHING

2X BLKG.

FOR ATTIC VENTILATION,
SEE ROOF PLAN

WEATHER RESISTANT
BARRIER

MORTAR JOINTS

ADHERED NATURAL
 THIN STONE
VENEER BLEND

NOTE: PROVIDE A BONDING
AGENT MIXTURE WITH THE

MORTAR INSTALLATION.

5
8" THK. TYPE "X" FIRE

CORE GYP. BD.

METAL LATH

SCRATCH COAT

MORTAR

WOOD STUDS

NOTE: FOLLOW MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS AND
INSTRUCTIONS AND/OR INSTALLATION GUIDE FOR ADHERED
MANUFACTURED STONE VENEER, AND BSI BUILDING STONE
INSTITUTE "ADHERED NATURAL STONE VENEER INSTALLATION
GUIDE."

7
8" THICK MIN. EXT.
CEMENT PLASTER

MIN. 15
32" APA RATED

SHEATHING EXP. 1

PLYWD. ROOF
SHEATHING

2X FASCIA
BOARD

SEE ROOF PLAN

5/8" TYPE "X" GYP.
BOARD

5/8" TYPE "X" GYP.
BOARD

PLYWD. ROOF
SHEATHING

CLASS "A"
ROOF SHINGLE

2X FASCIA
BOARD

2X6 STUD FRAMING
@ 16" O.C.

METAL LATH O/
1-LAYER OF

WEATHER RESISTIVE
BARRIER

INSULATION AS
PER ENERGY REPORT

WEATHER-RESISTANT
BARRIER TO BOTTOM

OF SHEATHING

2X SOLID BLKG.

1-HOUR FIRE-RATE EXTERIOR
LOAD-BEARING WALL ASSEMBLY
UL DESIGN RATING U344
ASSEMBLYY BASED ON
GA FILE NO. WP8105

2

ALL DRAWINGS AND WRITTEN MATERIAL APPEARING
HEREIN CONSTITUTE ORIGINAL AND UNPUBLISHED
WORK OF ROBIN MCCARTHY ARCH STUDIO, INC.

AND MAY NOT BE DUPLICATED WITHOUT THE
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Date Description

NOT USED1

EXTERIOR STAIR & HANDRAIL, TYP.
3/4" = 1'-0"

3" = 1'-0"

GUARD, TYPICAL
3/4" = 1'-0"
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DESIGN REVIEW PLAN SET01-16-26
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INTERIOR STAIR & HANDRAIL, TYP.
3/4" = 1'-0"

HANDRAIL & STAIRS , TYPICAL
3/4" = 1'-0"

1-1/2" = 1'-0"

1-HOUR FIRE-RATED EXTERIOR WALL 
& EAVE STANDING SEAM ROOF

NOT USED
1-1/2" = 1'-0"

ROOF RIDGE @ STANDING SEAM
METAL ROOF

1-1/2" = 1'-0"

ROOF-TO-WALL AT STANDING SEAM
METAL ROOF

STONE VENEER, TYPICAL 1-HOUR FIRE-RATED GABLED END
1-1/2" = 1'-0"



IN-SWING
ENTRY  DOOR

SYSTEM

SEAL PENETRATES
THROUGH

FLASHING PAN

SEALANT
BETWEEN
FRAME &

FLASHING

F.F.E.

POLYURETHANE
SEALANT BETW.
SILL FLASHING
AND WATER-

PROOF
MEMBRANE

PLYWOOD
SUBSTRATE

SEE STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS
FOR DETAILS &
CONNECTIONS

SILL FLASHING
COUNTER-FLASHES
DECK FLASHING AND
WATERPROOF DECK
BELOW

SEALANT OR SOLDER
BETWEEN SILL
FLASHING AND DECK
FLASHING

TILE DECK O/
WATERPROOF
MEMBRANE
SYSTEM

1-
1/

2"
 M

A
X.

NON-COMBUSTIBLE,
“HARDIESOFFIT®” BY
JAMES HARDIE PRODUCTS

WEATHER RESISTANT
BARRIER

MORTAR JOINTS

ADHERED NATURAL
 THIN STONE
VENEER BLEND

NOTE: PROVIDE A BONDING
AGENT MIXTURE WITH THE

MORTAR INSTALLATION.

5
8" THK. TYPE "X" FIRE

CORE GYP. BD.

METAL LATH

SCRATCH COAT

MORTAR

WOOD STUDS

NOTE: FOLLOW MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS AND
INSTRUCTIONS AND/OR INSTALLATION GUIDE FOR ADHERED
MANUFACTURED STONE VENEER, AND BSI BUILDING STONE
INSTITUTE "ADHERED NATURAL STONE VENEER INSTALLATION
GUIDE."

42
" M

IN
. H

T.

NOTE:  SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON
FRAMING, DETAILS &
CONNECTIONS.

WATERPROOF MEMBRANE SYSTEM
SLOPE ROOF DECK TO DRAIN
TOWARDS RAILINGS.  FLUID APPLIED
WATERPROOFING (EXTEND UP WALLS)
WITH SECONDARY DRAINAGE SHEETS
AND THIN-SET TILE. USE "SCHLUTER
BARA-RAK" BALCONY EDGING
PROFILE WITH DRIP LINE OR EQUAL.

SOLID
GUARDRAIL

TILE SURFACE

MTL. GUTTER

NON-COMBUSTIBLE,
“HARDIESOFFIT®” BY
JAMES HARDIE PRODUCTS
AT UNDERSIDE OF PORCH
CEILING.

2X SOLID FASCIA TRIM

SEE TYPICAL
ROOF EAVE
FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION

MTL. RAIN
WATER LEADER

MTL.GUTTER

DECORATIVE
COLUMN

STRUCTURAL
COLUMN

STRUCTURAL
BEAM

DECORATIVE
CEILING PANEL

0'
-4

"

1"

0'-2"

STONE
VENEER

2X STUDS

STRUCTURAL
BEAM

CEDAR
T&G

CEILING
PANEL

1X6 TRIM O/
2X10 FASCIA

STRUCTURAL
COLUMN

SEE TYPICAL
ROOF EAVE
FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION

MTL. RAIN
WATER LEADER

MTL. GUTTER

EXTERIOR
STUCCO

FINISH O/
SHEATHING

& WALL
FRAMING

NOTE:  SEE
STRUCT.
DWGS. FOR
ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.

SHEATHING

STUCCO

STONE VENEER

STRUCTURAL
COLUMN

NOTE:  SEE
STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS FOR
ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.

STONE TILES
O/ MORTAR

PORCH  F.F.E.

MAX. 12" RADIUS

7-3/4" MAX.
RISER

NOSING 34" TO 1 14"

10" MIN. TREAD

2X STUDS
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UPPER BALCONY GUARDRAIL
1" = 1'-0"14

DESIGN REVIEW PLAN SET01-16-26
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PATIO DOOR SILL @ BALCONY
3" = 1'-0"

REAR PORCH EAVE DETAIL

NOT USED

NOT USED

NOT USEDNOT USED

NOT USED

NOT USED

1-1/2" = 1'-0"

FRONT PORCH EAVE DETAIL
1-1/2" = 1'-0"

PATIO COLUMN, TYP.
1-1/2" = 1'-0"

STONE VENEER, TYP.
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           All direct burial cable to be run in PVC sleeves under any paving

           Tranformers to be set on 4x4 posts or direct wall mounted, see detail

           All direct burial cable to be buried 18" minimum below grade

           If transformers are to be plugged in instead of hard wired, 
           plugs shall be kept 10` min. from waterline of pool

           All transformers have timers and can be run with or 
           without interior switches

           All stair treads shall have an illumination level of not less 
           than 1 foot-candle.  The specified fixture has an illumination 
           of 1.80 foot-candles at tread level, 12" from source horiz/vert.

7           Any 120V lighting shall comply with Title 24 energy requirements

Kichler lighting model #15805BKT30R -
Low voltage LED path light or approved equal

Hinkley model #15014SK -
Low voltage LED path light or approved equal

Kichler lighting model #15746BBR30 -
in-tread step light or approved equal

Kichler lighting model # 15764AZT30R,
in wall down light

Kichler lighting model # 15PL600 transformer
w/ 15558 timer or approved equal

Direct burial cable

Note: Unless otherwise indicated all
light fixtures are of low voltage type

Lighting Legend
Electrical serviceE

Utilities legend

Notes

8           All exterior lighting shall be kept to a minimum and shall meet Town
           requirements to be downward directed and shielded.
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SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

Existing tree from arborist report

Existing tree to remain (typical)

New residence, see architects plans

Stone patios set on permeable base

Permeable paving in hatched area to reduce
impervious surface, ie. ECO pavers, gravel, etc.

6` wood and wire fence and 6` self-closing
gates that open away from the pool

Trash enclosure, For details see sheet L2.0

For vegetated swale and outfall details see civil
engineers plans
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REFERENCE NOTES SCHEDULE
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Concrete Paving

95% compacted sub-grade

4" conc. slab, lt. broom finish
w/ #4's @ 12" OC both ways

8" 95% class 2 base rock

A

B

C

Stepping Stones

Amended top soil btwn pads

Ground cover between stones,
see planting plan

4" Compact base under padsD
Cast conc. stepping stones, 3' x 3'
set 6" apart to allow for planting

Permeable Pavers

6"w x 1'd conc. footing
grout header course over footing

Clean sand fill between joints

6" ASTM #2 open grade, self-compacting sub-base course

90% compacted sub-grade

80mm permeable pavers for H20/HS20 loading

4" ASTM #57 open grade, self-compacting base course
2" ASTM #8 open grade, setting bed

Geo-textile layer

Permeable Stone Paving

6"w x 1'd conc. footing
grout header course over footing

Clean sand fill between joints

6" ASTM #2 open grade, self-compacting sub-base course

Stone paving

4" ASTM #57 open grade, self-compacting base course
2" ASTM #8 open grade, setting bed

Geo-textile layer over 95% compacted sub-grade

PAVING LEGEND1

H
6"

6"

1'

W

Hw    W   As
3'-0"   2'-0" #5 bars @ 16" OC BW
4'-0"   3'-0" #5 bars @ 16" OC BW

RETAINING WALL

M
ax

. a
llo

w
ed

 h
ei

gh
t 6

'

Note: Max. height of wall shown on sheet C5 is less than 6'

2

1/2" mastic top, sand to match grout

1/2" foam expansion joint

Concrete patio slab

6" compacted base rock

Stone paving

1'

2'

3 STEP SECTION
1/2" = 1'-0"

6" rise

12" run

3
RLY1-CONC-01

1/2" mastic top, sand to match grout

1/2" foam expansion joint

Concrete patio slab

Stone paving

6" compacted base rock

1'

2'

4 STEP SECTION
1/2" = 1'-0"

6" rise

12" run

Notes:
1. If rise is greater than 7.75" add additional
step and adjust rise
2. This detail will require a hand rail, see detail
3, sheet L4.5 for railing
3. Foundation elements for landscaping
improvements may need to extend through
surficial soils to embed sufficient depth into
the weathered bedrock.  Soils engineer to
inspect foundation excavation for compliance
to soils report.

WALL-CONC-03
4

1'-2"

4'

2x6 PT fir top rail

6x6 PT fir post

4"x4" 10ga WWM
Staple to frame

2x6 PT fir kicker

8'

6'

14" dia conc. footing

WOOD AND WIRE MESH FENCE

2x6 PT under rail

5

Bar and strike latch
no lower than 60"
above the ground

6"

3/4" solid steel pickets
2" steel tube frame

Self closing hinges
3 total per gate

4'-0"

See Detail
5, sht L3.4

5'
-4

"

SELF CLOSING GATE6

5'
-6

"

8'-6"

5/8" stucco, paint to match house
3/4" cement backer board

6x1.625 steel stud, 20ga or heavier

6x6 conc. post extension for gate

2 - #5 rebar cont. thru posts
w/ #4 ties @ 12" OC

Gate hinge set into conc. post

Single layer wood panel gate

Screed

8"

2 - #5 rebar cont. thru posts
w/ #4 ties @ 12" OCPost Section

Plan View

8" conc. slab

TRASH ENCLOSURE STRUCTURE

3'

12 - #5's horiz, cont.
#4 ties @ 12" OC

6x1.625 steel stud,
20ga or heavier

6x1.75 channel,
20 ga min.
top and bottom

1
4"x6" foundation bolt @ 24" OC

7

1" mastic top

3/4" foam expansion joint

Thickened end of conc. slab

House foundation

Stone paving

1" mastic top

3/4" foam
expansion joint

Concrete steps 1" mastic top

3/4" foam expansion joint

Concrete patio slab

Concrete patio above steps

Retaining wall
or stair case wall

1/2" foam
expansion joint

Concrete steps

3/4" foam expansion joint

3/4" foam expansion joint

C

A

B

Outside house wall

JOINT LEGEND8

L2.0

4-16-23

As Shown

D
et

ai
l C

al
lo

ut
s

1
L2.0

PAVING LEGEND

1
L2.0

PAVING LEGEND

1
L2.0

PAVING LEGEND

1
L2.0

PAVING LEGEND

1
L2.0

PAVING LEGEND

1
L2.0

PAVING LEGEND

1
L2.0

PAVING LEGEND

5
L2.0

WOOD AND WIRE MESH
FENCE

5
L2.0

WOOD AND WIRE MESH
FENCE

5
L2.0

WOOD AND WIRE MESH
FENCE

3
L2.0

3 STEP SECTION

3
L2.0

3 STEP SECTION

4
L2.0

4 STEP SECTION

6
L2.0

SELF CLOSING GATE
7

L2.0
TRASH ENCLOSURE
STRUCTURE

DETAIL D

DETAIL B

DETAIL B

DETAIL A
DETAIL C

DETAIL C
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781011

16
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17

30 31

Canopy from report

Tree number
from report

Tree protective
fencing
see detail

2" dia x 8' galv.
steel fence post
Drive minimum
24" into soil

Chain link fabric

2'

6' 6'

TYPE I TREE PROTECTIVE FENCING
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Note: Trees to replace ordnance size trees that are to be removed will be
placed as space allows.  Required replacement trees that cannot be
planted on site will be subject to the Town in-lieu fee

1

1

1
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3

29

29

29

X

X

X

2

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

Existing tree from arborist report

Existing tree to remain (typical)

New residence, see architects plans

Proposed tree protection fencing Type 1

1

2

3

29

REFERENCE NOTES SCHEDULE

Tree Protection Zones and Fence Specifications
1. Size and materials: Six (6) foot high chain link fencing, mounted on two-inch diameter
galvanized iron posts, shall be driven into the ground to a depth of at least two (2) feet at no
more than ten-foot spacing. For paving area that will not be demolished and when stipulated in a
tree preservation plan, posts may be supported by a concrete base.
2. Area type to be fenced: Type I: Enclosure with chain link fencing of either the entire dripline
area or at the tree protection zone (TPZ), when specified by a certified or consulting arborist.
Type II: Enclosure for street trees located in a planter strip: chain link fence around the entire
planter strip to the outer branches. Type III: Protection for a tree located in a small planter cutout
only (such as downtown): orange plastic fencing shall be wrapped around the trunk from the
ground to the first branch with two-inch wooden boards bound securely on the outside. Caution
shall be used to avoid damaging any bark or branches.
3. Duration of Type I, II, III fencing: Fencing shall be erected before demolition, grading or
construction permits are issued and remain in place until the work is completed. Contractor shall
first obtain the approval of the project arborist on record prior to removing a tree protection
fence.
4. Warning Sign: Each tree fence shall have prominently displayed an eight and one-half-inch by
eleven-inch sign stating: "Warning—Tree Protection Zone—This fence shall not be removed and
is subject to penalty according to Town Code 29.10.1025.” Text on the signs should be in both
English and Spanish (Appendix E).

All persons, shall comply with the following precautions
1. Prior to the commencement of construction, install the fence at the dripline, or tree protection
zone (TPZ) when specified in an approved arborist report, around any tree and/or vegetation to
be retained which could be affected by the construction and prohibit any storage of construction
materials or other materials, equipment cleaning, or parking of vehicles within the TPZ. The
dripline shall not be altered in any way so as to increase the encroachment of the construction.
2. Prohibit all construction activities within the TPZ, including but not limited to: excavation,
grading, drainage and leveling within the dripline of the tree unless approved by the Director.
3. Prohibit disposal or depositing of oil, gasoline, chemicals or other harmful materials within the
dripline of or in drainage channels, swales or areas that may lead to the dripline of a protected
tree.
4. Prohibit the attachment of wires, signs or ropes to any protected tree.
5. Design utility services and irrigation lines to be located outside of the dripline when feasible.
6. Retain the services of a certified or consulting arborist who shall serve as the project arborist for
periodic monitoring of the project site and the health of those trees to be preserved. The project
arborist shall be present whenever activities occur which may pose a potential threat to the health
of the trees to be preserved and shall document all site visits.
7. The Director and project arborist shall be notified of any damage that occurs to a protected tree
during construction so that proper treatment may be administered.

Note: Trees 45 thru 74 are outside of any construction zone and are not
numbered on the plan.
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Note: This plant list is in conformance with low fuel
varieties and the installation of the landscape shall
comply with California Public Resources Code section
4291 numbers 1-6 and sections and California
Government Code section 51882 numbers 1-6.  Regular
maintenance shall be performed by the homeowner as
per cited code sections in this note.  See calfire.ca.gov
for information regarding creating defensible space.

Note: Trees to replace ordnance size trees that are to be
removed will be placed as space allows.  Required
replacement trees that cannot be planted on site will be
subject to the Town in-lieu fee.  Total replacement trees
on this plan - 11, 24" box trees.

Note: No organic mulches are to be located in fire
defense zone 1 within 30' of the buildings.

1

2

1

2

31

31

31

32

32

24

35
35

35

57 35
54

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

Existing tree from arborist report

Existing tree to remain (typical)

Line of Zone 3: 100` defensible zone

30` Ornamental planting line and line of Zone2: 30` defensible zone

Line of Zone 1: 5` defensible zone

These trees (3) to be counted as replacement trees

For vegetated swale and outfall details see civil engineers plans

These trees (8) to be counted as replacement trees
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REFERENCE NOTES SCHEDULE
TREES CODE BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE QTY

CO Cercis occidentalis Western Redbud Multi-trunk 24" Box 6

OS Olea europaea `Swan Hill` Swan Hill Olive 24" Box 8

QA Quercus agrifolia Coast Live Oak 24" Box 6

SHRUBS CODE BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE QTY

AD2 Abutilon x hybridum `Dwarf Red` Dwarf Red Flowering Maple 1 gal 3

AH2 Anigozanthos x `Big Red` Big Red Kangaroo Paw 5 gal 3

CL Callistemon citrinus `Little John` Dwarf Bottle Brush 5 gal 3

CH Ceanothus x 'Ray Hartman' Ray Hartman Wild Lilac 5 gal 7

FM Ficus pumila minima Creeping Fig 5 gal 1

LP Lantana montevidensis Trailing Lantana 1 gal 4

LA Lantana montevidensis `Alba` White Trailing Lantana 1 gal 7

LP2 Limonium perezii Statice 1 gal 7

MR Muhlenbergia rigens Deer Grass 1 gal 5

PL Perovskia atriplicifolia `Lacey Blue` Russian Sage 5 gal 5

PB Phormium x `Black Adder` New Zealand Flax 5 gal 1

SP2 Salvia `Celestial Blue` Santa Rosa Island Sage 1 gal 7

PLANT SCHEDULE
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SYMBOL MANUFACTURER/MODEL/DESCRIPTION QTY PSI

Rain Bird RWS-B-C
Root Watering System with 4.0" diameter x 36.0" long with locking
grate, semi-rigid mesh tube, and check valve. Rain Bird bubbler
option as indicated: 1401 0.25 gpm, 1402 0.5 gpm, 1404 1.0
gpm, 1408 2.0 gpm.

34 30

SYMBOL MANUFACTURER/MODEL/DESCRIPTION QTY

Rain Bird XCZ-100-PRF 1"
Medium Flow Drip Control Kit, 1" DV valve, 1" pressure regulating
filter, 40psi pressure regulator.  3 GPM-15 GPM.

2

Pipe Transition Point in Drip Box
Pipe transition point from PVC lateral to drip tubing with riser in 6"
(150mm) drip box.

3

Area to Receive Drip Emitters
Rain Bird PC
Single Outlet, Pressure Compensating Drip Emitters with
Self-Piercing Barb Inlet.  Flow rate: 5 GPH=light brown; 7
GPH=violet; 10 GPH=green; 12 GPH=dark brown; 18
GPH=white; 24 GPH=orange.

558.0 s.f.

Emitter Notes:
PC-05 emitters (1 assigned to each 1 gal plant) 33

PC-05 emitters (2 assigned to each 5 gal plant) 40

PC-05 emitters (4 assigned to each 24" Box plant) 12

PC-05 emitters (4 assigned to each 24"box plant)

SYMBOL MANUFACTURER/MODEL/DESCRIPTION QTY

Rain Bird DVF 1"
Standard configuration, electric remote control valve.  Plastic
residential in 1".  With Flow Control.

2

Febco 765 1-1/2"
Pressure Vacuum Breaker, brass with ball valve SOV.  Install 12"
above highest downstream outlet and the highest point in the
downstream piping.

1

Irritrol TC-12-IN-R
Hybrid Controller, 12- Station, Indoor Model, with Plastic Cabinet.
Climate Logic compatible, and Remote-Ready.

1

Cap for future use
Cap at the mainline or lateral line for future use.  The pressure
and flow provided to that location are indicated next to the cap
symbol.

3

Water Meter 1-1/2"
San Jose Water

1

Irrigation Lateral Line: PVC Class 315 SDR 13.5 3/4" 331.3 l.f.

Irrigation Mainline: PVC Class 315 SDR 13.5 10.6 l.f.

Irrigation Mainline: PVC Class 315 SDR 13.5 1 1/2" 368.2 l.f.

Pipe Sleeve: PVC Class 200 SDR 21 6" 55.2 l.f.
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Valve Number

Valve Size

Valve Flow

Valve Callout

# #
#"

IRRIGATION SCHEDULE

Concept Statement
This irrigation system is designed to be water conserving with
the use of drip line irrigation, an irrigation controller equipped
with a rain sensor, and pressure compensating low flow spray
heads for lawn.

I have complied with the criteria of the
ordinance and applied them for the efficient
use of water in the landscape design plan
and in the irrigation design plan.

_____________________________________

A Certificate of Completion shall be submitted to the Town of Los
Gatos.

a. Irrigation audit report, prepared by a third party.
b. Irrigation and landscape maintenance schedules.
c. A diagram of the irrigation plan showing the hydrozones,

which shall be kept with the controller.

A three inch minimum layer of compost shall be incorporated into
the soil.

A three inch minimum layer of mulch shall be spread across the
planting area, or where noted on the plans, after planting operations
have been completed.

Irrigation controller to be equipped with rain sensor.

A soil management program shall be provided. A site specific soils
analysis shall be provided prior to the start of construction with
recommendations for soil preparation measures. A copy of these
recommendations shall be submitted to the Town of Los Gatos.

Project Information
Applicant: David Fox
Project Address: 16484 S. Kennedy Road

Los Gatos, CA  95030
Total Landscape area: 4,398 sf
Project Type: Private
Water Supply: Potable
Water Supplier: San Jose Water
Applicant information: David Fox

1188 Kotenberg Ave
San Jose, CA 95125
408-761-0212

Owner Information: Justin Reily
16484 S. Kennedy Road
Los Gatos, CA 95030
408-761-0212

Note: The landscape area is less than 5,000sf and does
not require a separate water sub-meter to be installed for
the irrigation system only.

NUMBER MODEL TYPE PRECIP IN./WEEK MIN./WEEK GAL./WEEK GAL./DAY

1 Rain Bird XCZ-100-PRF Area for Drip Emitters 0.77 in/h 0.25 20 92.0 46.0
2 Rain Bird XCZ-100-PRF Area for Drip Emitters 1.29 in/h 0.25 12 12.8 6.4
3 Rain Bird DVF Bubbler 15.32 in/h 0.25 1 8 4
4 Rain Bird DVF Bubbler 15.32 in/h 0.25 1 9 4.5

TOTALS: 34 121.9 60.9

WATERING� SCHEDULE

MAWA / ETWU Comparison

MAWA
42.9 x 0.62 x [(.7x4,072)+(0.3x0)]
= 75,814 gallons

ETWU (from table)
= 40,114 gallons

ETWU is less than MAWA
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